








Preface Contents Index




D AW Neall

¢ ey

Thou Dear Northeast
' e s
2 }"«ﬂ.
est all,
can com- pare,

pass-ing by

4

oar view
well be,
oem

Ea)

—
2T




<A

Abbott, Mary 83
Abbott, Richard 83
Adair, David 105,168
Adams, Bruce 83
Adkins, Pat 83,177
Adkinson, Jay 105
Alaniz, Phillip 83
Allen, Karen 105
Allison, Kathryn 192
Almada, Laura 38,39,200
Alvarado, Ed 39,176
Alvarado, John 126
Amaro, Phillip 105
Ambro, John 83
Anders, Rhonda 39
Anders, Vernon 126
Anderson, Denise 83,200
Angelbeck, Bruce 39
Anselmo, Mary 105
Apperson, Traci 83,168,186,
200
Archibald, Gail 83,168,140,141,
186
Arenson, Terri 105
Armato, Cynthia 105,196
Armato, Leah 83
Armilio, Sam 105,147
Armstrong, Debbie 83,165,182,
183,200
Arnold, Ann 83,186,189
Arroyo, Alicia 39
Arroyo, Raul 126
Arthur, Andrade 105
Asbury, David 39,176
Ashburn, Vickie 105
Ashlock, William 39
Aubald, Beth 105
Avila, Richard 40,105,194
Ayers, Roseanna 105
Azzaro, Frank 105

Babiuch, Joseph 39,146
Badami, Dominick 105
Bagley, Joseph 39
Bailey, Paula 40,176
Baird, Cydney 38,40,168
Baker, Walter 105
Baldin, Marcellino 126
Baldin, Rosalina 126
Balistreri, Gaietano 83
Ballard, Kelly 105

Index

Ballou, Mary 105,182

Balthis, John 105

Barbosa, Ed 40,126,158,160

Barfoot, Joe 105

Barker, Deborah 105

Barneale, Carmeline 105

Barrett, Lorrain 83

Barrow, Michael 126

Bartolotta, Jeff 105,147,158,160

Basham, Daryl 105

Bates, Cynthia 40

Batliner, Kevin 105

Bauer, Michael 83,146,156

Bauer, Patrick 105,156,168,
199

Baysinger, Steve 40

Beard, Gailla 83,168,177

Beck, Denise 105,182

Benedetto, Antoinette 40,140,141

Benedetto, Mary 105

Beninato, Michael 105

Benson, William 141

Biennan, Mike 105

Biggs, Kathryn 126

Biondo, Adriana 83

Biondo, Joe 83

Bird, Carol 83

Birdsong, John 40

Bishop, Jennifer 83

Black, Connie 40

Blando, John 106

Blankenship, Joyce 40

Bleyenberg, August 83

Bonnacorso, Jim 41

Bonanno, Patricia 83

Bonaview, Joanna 41

Bonner, Joseph 41

Bottoms, Patricia 83

Bouque, Carla 15,41,168,200

Bow, Reva 106

Bowon, Jim 106

Boylan, Jimmie 41,194

Braden, Kathy 83.164,165,166,
177,196

Braile, John 41

Braley, Beverly 106,192

Brammer, Cathy 41

Brammer, Guy 106,147

Branaman, Carol 126

Branham, Gayle 41

Branstuder, Rose 42

Brashears, Lance 176,198

Brashear, Linda 106

Brashear, Wallace 106,141,194

Brecht, Kim 106,182,184

Brenton, Billie 176
Brenton, Donna 42
Brink, Frederick 106,156
Brisbin, Karen 106,156
Brock, Kathy 106
Brogoto, Kathy 42,168,182,183,
186,196
Brown, Deborah 42
Brown, Joe 15
Brown, Willlam 42
Brunetti, Peggy 83
Brush, Dale 126
Bryant, Carol 42
Bryant, Leslie 200
Buchanan, Terry 42,182,197
Buck, Normalee 42
Buckman, Gary 42,147
Buff, Maurine 106
Burke, Debbie 43
Burns, Thomas 106
Bush, Ricky 156
Byrd, Deborah 106
Byrd, Nollie 43

-C-

Cabrera, John 83

Cabrera, Linda 43,177

Calandra, Josephine 44

Calandrino, Gloria 200

Calandrino, Mary 43

Caldarella, Robert 43

Calef, Mary 43

Caloroso, Sam 43,147

Canaday, Belinda 43,182,183,
196

Capo, Frank 106

Caponetto, Phillip 43,176

Carbahal, Robert 155

Carr, Carolyn 83

Carroll, Chris 83

Carter, Grace 106

Carullo, Vickie 83

Cascio, Rozanne 44

Cascone George 106

Casey, Lillian 200

Catalano, Peter 84

Cedillo, Maria 44

Chandler, James 44,141,146

Chapman, Francy 44,177,182,
186

Chavez, Christine 84

Chavez, Teresa 106

Christifano, Anita 44

Christiano, Angelo 106



Ciliberti, Maria 84
Clark, Carolyn 44 186,192
Clark, Steven 156

Clarke James 44
Clarke, Jana 106,182,185,200
Cline, Deborah 44

Cline, Kathy 106

Cobb, James 84

Cobb, Sheila 84,200
Coleman, Janet 84 196
Coleman, Paula 140
Compos Janet 45
Conklin, Jennie 106
Conklin, Joseph 45
Converse, Gary 83,141,158,160
Cook, Bob 38,45

Cooley Robert 84
Coombs, Douglas 106
Cooper, Mary 45

Corbin, Pamela 45
Cordray, Sharon 84
Corwin, Sheila 106
Cothran, Karen 106
Cotter, Sharon 84
Coulter, Chatherine 45,182
Coulter Vicki 84
Courtney, Jeanne 1086
Cowell, Karen 45
Cordell, Steve 84

Crain, Diana 84,182
Craine Kay 45

Cramer Mona 107,182,183
Crase, Michael 126
Craven, Shauna 45 186
Cravens, John 107

Cretel Joseph 46
Cropis, Mary 107

Cross, Carol 46
Crutcher Denise 200
Cross, Earnie 46
Crutcher, Joseph 46
Crutcher, William 107
Cucchiara, Mary 83,196
Cuezze Michael 107
Cumberland, Carolyn 84
Cumberland, Linda 107
Cupps, Barbara 107
Czerenda, Teresa 38,46

=D

Daleo, Stephen 107,140,141
Daly Connie 107

Danzo, Nick 46

Darr, Marilyn 140

Davis, Debra 107

Davis, Diane 46

Davis, Janes 107

Davis, Lori 107
Davis, Micki 84
Davis, Robin 107
Davis, Wanda 46
Deatherage, Bonnie 107,196
DeBlase, Joe 83,189
DeFelice, Debbie 46
DeFeo, Marian 107
Delaet, Linda 107
Delaet, Richard 155
DelCourt, Lee 126
DeMarco, Mary 84
DeMaria, Phyllis 47
Dennis, Raven 47,176
Denny, Franny 107,182 183,200
DeSimone, Anna 107
DeSimone, Richard 47
Diarre, Marilyn 84
Diaz, Renee 196
DiCapo. Jack 84
Deluca, Dan 194
DelLuca, David 47
DiGeorge, Jannet 107
DiGirolamo, Marilyn 84
DiMaggio, Anthony 47 147
DiMartino, Charles 107
Disclacoa, Frank 107,156
Dispensa, Karen 47
Distefano, Carl 107
Dobbs, Louis 47
Dockery, Rosemary 107
Dodge, Sheila 108
Doll, William 84
Donelson, Deborah 84
Donnici, Samuel 126
Dorcy, Sabrina 140
Doughty, Pat 108
Dowell, John 108
Dowell, Joyce 82 84 90, 165,
168,196
Downing, Lloyd 84
Drinkwater, Suzanne 84,168,200
Dubois, Catherine 108
Duncan, Charles 84
Dunlap, Vera 47
Dunning, Kenneth 108
Durkin, Linda 47
Dye, Teresa 84
Dzula, Loretta 108

-E-

Easley, Jack 48,158.160
Eastburn, Karen 48
Eaton, Scott 48
Eddings, Patti 108
Elledge, Robert 48
Elliott, Rory 48,176

Ellstrom, Linda 15,48
Ellstrom, Terri 126
Espinosa, Diana 164,165
Esqueda, Angela 48
Estevez, Sylvia 48
Evans, Carl 108

Evans, Lisa 85

Evans, Ronald 85
Evans, Steven 108

-F-

Fabela, Gerardo 126,154
Faith, Nancy 85
Fantasma, Albert 48
Fantasma, Andrea 140,141
Farris, Danny 140,141
Ferguson, Donna 108,192
Ferrantelle, Frank 82,85,146
Ferrara, Frank 108
Ferrara, Rosemarie 85
Ferrara, Silvia 49,207
Fierro, Irene 85
Finley, Deborah 49
Finley, Debra 108
Flavell, Vivan 49
Floyd, Ernie 85
Fonville, Chris 108
Ford, Ferrill 49,195
Ford, Linda 49
Ford, Ronda 85,165
Forrester, Roxanna 49
Fox, Cynthia 49,176
Foster, Cindy 49
Fox, Janis 126
Fox, John 126
Fraker, Janet 108
Fugate, Terry 156
Fugate, Kenneth 108
Fuller, James 108,158,160,
168
Fulton, Jackie 85
Farrell, Randy 85
Farwell, Bob 85

G-

Galate, Michael 108
Gallo, Anthony 85
Gamez, Jose 109
Garcia, Lisa 108
Garfield, Penny 49
Garwood, Rita 108
Gautieri, Frank 50
Gebo, Michael 50
Geier, Christine 108
George, Carl 50,176
Georgeulakos, Carol 50



Georgeulakos, Nicholas 109
Gettys, Jenifer 109,196
Gialde, Mary 50
Giamalvo, Robert 85
Giambalvo, Anna 109
Giarraputo, Deborah 196
Gibson, Charles 85
Gicinto, Constance 85
Giese, Donna 85

Giglio, Joseph 50
Giannico, Deno 50,176
Gialde, Joe 195

Gillaspie, Steve 85
Gillette, Debra 85
Gillette, Wanda 109
Gilmore, Jeffrey 126,158,160
Glispey, Terry 50
Goddard, Ronald 109,140,141
Goodman, Larry 50
Goodwin, Catherine 51,177
Gordon, Susie 51

Gorene, Thomas 51,195
Gragg, Kevin 107,168
Greathouse, Gregory 109
Green, John 195

Green, Vernon 109
Gregg, Kristi 109,196
Gregory, James 126
Griffin, Diana 85,140,141
Gross, James 51

Groves, Theresa 86
Guenther, Linda 109
Guillen, Alexander 86
Guillen, Angela 127
Guittar, Pamela 51
Gulledge, Mary Jo 109
Guarino, Judy 51,176

Hackett, Peggy Jean 109
Hadley, Lea Ann 109
Hall, Shirley 86

Hall, Twana 51
Halterman, Paula 51
Hancock, Timothy 51,199
Hanna, Deborah 109
Harber, Brenda 109
Hardie, Fred 86
Hardin, Gary &6
Harding, Randy 51
Hardison, Sharon 1089
Hardy, Steve 109
Harris, Catherine 109
Harris, Melinda 86
Harris, Orlean 40,127
Harris, Phyllis 86
Harris, Randall 109

Harris, Ronald 146
Harrison, Donna 52
Harrison, Robert 52,176
Hartl, Kenneth 140,141
Hayes, Becky 52,168,184,201,
207,213
Hayes, Joyce 86
Hayes, Kenneth 52,176
Hansen, Sharon 52
Hatch, Bill 52,147
Heaton, Don 52
Heaton, Dan 86
Hedburg, Joanne 52,176
Heenan, Larry 53
Heishman, Vicki 53
Harvey, Kim 86
Hempfling, Leslie 53
Henry, Silvia 53
Herrera, Rita 53
Hiatt, Pete 53
Hicks, Glenda 53
Hilburn, Allen 53
Higginbotham, Sharon 15,86
Heavner, Frank 86
Heishman, Marsha 86
Henthorn, Sue 86
Hernandez, Claudine 86
Hiles, Wendy 86
Hicks, Connie 86
Hays, Gayle 200
Hieronymus, Theresa 201
Hodges, Anthony 83
Holbert, Cliff 54,195
Holcomb, Betty Jo 110,192
Holman, Devrun 110
Holman, Loy 54,201
Holmquest, Rebecca 127,141
Holst, Deborah 110
Holt, Clifford 54,198
Holt, Judy 86
Hood, Charles 127
Hood, Teresa 86
Hopkins, Rick 54,159,160
Horn, Nellie 127
Horton, Ruth 86
Horton, Terri 110
Hosman, Robert 110
Houchin, Dawn 110
Hough, Mike 127
House, Carol 110
House, Russell 54,198
House, Vicky 110,196
Howe, Wanda 110,201
Howell, Laura 86
Hreczanik, Johanna 109
Hubbard, Donald 110
Hubbard, Ronald 110
Huddleston, Mary 54,176

Huddleston, Patricia 110,184
Hughes, Janet 86,110
Hughes, John 154
Hughes, Theresa 127
Hughson, Janice 201
Hughson, Jim 54
Hunt, Mary 110

Hunt, Patricia 86
Hunter, Karen 86,197
Hurst, Jacqualine 54
Hutchinson, Lyle 127
Hodges, Leon 53
Hohensinner, Linda 54

o €
Igo, Kathryn 86
eJ-

Jackson, Carl 55
Jackson, Clifford 86
Jackson, David 110
Jackson, Phillip 86
Jenison, Michael 140
Jenkins, Patricia 86,192
Jester, Debra Sue 86
Johnson, Bill 55
Johnson, Dorothy Lee 82,86,
168
Johnson, Larry 87
Johnston, Dorothy 87
Jones, Betty 192
Jones, Cheryl 55
Jones, Welby 15,55,168
Jordan, Vivian 55
Joyce, Joyce 55
Joyce, Susan 110
Juarez, Phyllis 87

-K-

Kanan, William 87
Kaszuba, Angela 110
Keeling, William 194
Kelley, Betty Jo 110
Kelley, Juanita 110
Kennedy, Cynthia 82 87,168
Kerley, Walter 87

Kern, Deborah 87

Kerr, Elizabeth 15,87,197
Kerr, Verna 87

Keyes, Pamela 55

Kidd, Brenda 197

Kiefer, Rita 110

Kienzle, Timothy 127
Kimbell, Bruce 110
Kime, Frances 110



Kincaid, Rita 111

King, Cythia 111

King, Paul 87

Knight, James 111

Knapp, Mary Ellen 111
Koontz, Cindy 87

Koontz, Hank 111

Kopek, Stephen 87
Kuepper, Richard 55
Kuhlman, Michael 111,168

-L-

L.aBella, Jean 87

LaBarbera, Brenda 55,125

Lally, Dennis 87

l.ambert, Deborah 87

Lambert, Kelly 87,140,141

Lamore, William 56

Lamore, Darrell 87

L.ane, Daniel 56,141,146,159,
160,194

Lane, Pam 201

Lanfranca, Anthony 56,140

L.aporte, Mary 168,177,182

L.arson, Linda 56,168,182,
183,213

L.arson, Ronnie 156

Leekley, Randy 140,141

Leon, Liz 87,182,201

Leon, Phillip 156

L.eone, Angelina 56,140

Leone, Stella 141

Lesini, Joseph 38,53,56,146

Lesly, Charles 91

Lipari, Antoinette 87

Liseo, Phillip 87

Livingston, Dennis 56

Lockard, Ramona 56

Lomas, Mary 57

Lograsso, Tom 87

Lopez, Lucy 141

Lopez, Michael 57

Lopez, Nancy 57,176

Loucks, Frederick 57,199

Lowe, David 198

Lucito, Ronald 82,87,168

Lupercio, Howard 57

Lusby, Sherry 57

Lutgen, Rhonda 182,184,201

Layton, Debra 56

Madison, Ben 57,159,160
Madison, Rebecca 111

Maenza, Saverio 57,176
Mancuso, James 57,176

Marks, Larry 58
Marsella, Peter 111
Marlett, Joann 88
Martin, Deborah 58
Martin, Dennis 58
Markle, James 87
Martinez, Frank 111
Martinez, Peggy 111
Matlick, Denny 88
Matthew, William 111
Mattson, Virginia 58
Mayes, Margaret 58
Mayes, Myra 111
Mays, Kathleen 127
Mays, Rowland 88
Mayville, Richard 112,156
McCartney, Janet 112
McClaran, James 58
McClure, Debbie 88,201
McCoy, James 88
McCoy, Marsha 112
MecCune, Richard 112
McDaniels, Lorna 58
MecGhee, Benny 58,176
McGhee, Denise 58
McGlone, Dennis 88
McGlone, Jerry 59,147
MecKiddy, Michael 112
McMillin, Catherine 112
MecMillin, Charles 112
MecMillin, Jeanne 59
McMullin, Donita 88,197
McNamara, Anne 112
MecNutt, Bea 112
McQueen, Kathleen 127
MeGlaughlin, Donald 88
Medina, Theresa 127
Mehan, Roger 88
Melville, Marlena 112
Mendoza, Antonia 50,176,177
Mentch, Sharon 112
Mentch, William 59,140,141
Mercer, Joy 59
Mercer, Robert 112,141,154,
194
Miller, Melody 59
Millicent, Tina 112
Miles, Karen 88,197
Milligan, Sheila 59
Mingrone, Grace 112
Minor, Brenda 59
Mirabile, Anthony 112

Mistretta, Rose Ann 112,182,193

Mitchell, James 88
Modrell, Neal 112
Miller, Marjorie 112
Nelson, Arthur 88
Monaco, Theresa 112

Monger, Kenton 59
Montaleone, Linda 60,176
Montez, Anna 112

Mooney, Pat 15,60,140,168,169
Moore, Bill 88

Moore, Norma 60

Moore, William 88
Morales, Marcia 60,213
Morales, Marietta 112
Morales, Mirtha 60
Morales, Ronald 60
Morgan, Gary 60

Morgan, Karen 88
Morreale, Cindy 88
Morreale, Nancy 112
Morgan, Thomas 88
Morris, Lavina 112
Morris, Mary 88

Morris, Phyllis 60,197,212
Morris, Robin 60
Morrison, Kathy 112
Morton, Delpha 112
Mulberry, Pamela 61,201,206
Murdick, Steve 88,164
Murray, William 15,61,168
Mussorici, Virginia 88

-N-

Nabors, Scott 61,147
Nance, Sharon 88
Neale, Stephen 127
Nelson, Arthur 88
Nelson, Rick 61,176
Nelson, Robin 113
Nelson, Terry 113
Newill, Carl 88
Newton, Terry 113,155
Niell, James 113
Nite, George 61
Northeutt, Pam 61
Nunez, Denise 88
Nutt, Kevin 113

-0-

O’Conner, Danny 113
O'Conner, Mitchell 113
O’Dell, Terri 88
Odom, Jimmy 88
O'Hara, Joanne 61
Oldham, Julie 61
Olson, Phleta 113
Ortiz, Theresa 61,176
Overcast, Allen 113
Owens, Beverly 62,176
Oyerly, Carol 62,177,193
Oyerly, Diana 62



Oyerly, Elalne 127
-P-

Pace, Vincent 88
Painter, Marilyn 62,169,177
Palazzolo, Maria 88 201
Palermo, Margarite 62
Palluck, Joanne 62,176
Palmer, Barbara 88
Panethere, Lauine 88
Pantoja, Robert 62
Parker, Linda 88,201
Parker, Wayne 62,176
Parsons, Todd 62
Passantino, Anita 63,168
Patton, Pam &9
Paul, Dianna 63
Payne, Adele 141
Payne, Connie 89
Pearce, Debbie 89,201
Pennacchio, Richard 89
Perlingero, Judy 63,176
Perry, Linda 63,169
Perry, Robert 63,128
Peters, Larry 89
Petit, Ronald 89
Pettyjohn, Debbie 113
Petralie, P J 63,89,176
Phillips, Terry 89,177,193
Picardy, William 63,176
Pisciotta, Frank 155,194
Pitts, Dan 113,154,198
Pitts, Don 63,147,155,198
Pitts, Philomena 64
Pittsenbarger, Becky 89
Plummer, Linda 113
Pisciotta, Vince 63
Poel, Terry 89,141,177
Pollina, Joseph 64
Pounds, Linda 114
Powell, Deanna 114
Prince, Roberta 114
Purcell, Deborah 36.64,169,
182,197
Purcell, Teresa 64,176
Provance, Debbie 64,193
Pasley, Kevin 194
Parscale, Steve 89
Pickering, Tim 89
Pippin, Robert 89

“R-

Rainey, Anna 114,184
Ramsey, Becky 64,176
Reagan, Theresa 64
Recob, Mary Ann 65,176

Reed, Vernon 114

Renchen, Kathleen 89

Reno, Sherry 64,140,141

Reyes, Christina 64,176

Reynolds, David 128

Reynolds, Debbie 89

Reynolds, Michelle 193

Ribando, Joe 89

Ridley, Karen 65

Riggs, Ruth 114

Rimmer, Lori 114

Rinehart, Charles 114,199

Rios, Mona 114

Rist, Janelle 89,164,165,168,
189

Rittenhouse, Lois 65

Rittermeyer, Marshall 89,6146,
155

Roadcap, Mark 114,195

Roark, Sandy 89

Roark, Sharon 65

Robert, Debra 65

Robinson, Brad 114

Rockford, Lou Ann 65

Rodina, Jan 65

Rodina, Marta 114

Rodriquez, David 114

Rodriquez, Joseph 65

Rodriquez, Linda 89

Rodriquez, Rene 65

Rodriquez, Rosa 66

Rogers, Antoinette 66,176

Rogers, Chris 66

Rogers, Mike 89 =

Rojas, Anna 66,164,168,177

Rojas, Nancy 177

Rojas, Simon 114

Roldan, Octavio 66

Roldan, Raul 159,160

Ross, Stephan 89

Rothermel, Karen 89

Rounds, Michael 88

Rude, Deborah 90

Ruth, Jay 114

Rumley, Martha 66

Ryan, Sue 66

-S-

Sage, Carole 90
Salazar, Victor 90
Saluto, Charles 66
Saluto, Sylvia 82
Sandker, Larry 66
Sandridge, Mark 90,146
Sapp, Marilyn 67,176
Sayer, Michael 114,195
Scaccia, Sam 67

Schaefer, Michael 114
Schalue, Thomas 67
Scharnhorst, Terry 67
Schembri, Sammy 114
Scherer, Danny 67,176
Schick, Dennis 114
Schmidt, Michael 114,159,160
Schreckhise, Jackie 90
Schuerger, Connie 114
Schuerger, Judy 67
Schuler, William 67
Sciars, Kevin 114
Scothorne, Herbert 67
Scott, Phillip 67,159,160
Seitz, Jovce 68
Self, Joan 68,193
Serrone, James 38 68,146,165,
166,168
Seymour, Vickie 68
Shafer, Darrell 68
Shanks, Denise 114
Shaw, Carol 90
Sheet, Cheryl 90
Shepard, Stanley 114
Shields, Charles 128
Shields, Donald 114
Shineman, Hazel 68,177
Shoen, Connie 68
Shortino, Paula 197
Showalter, Robert 68,168,212
Shull, Stephen 68
Simmons, Sheryl 69,166
Singleton, Sheila 128
Sirafusso, Frank 128
Sisk, Deborah 69
Sisk, Susan 90
Skidmore, Kathryn 69,193
Skillicorn, Glenna 69
Slate, Lloyd 69,176
Slocum, Charles 69
Slocum, Mark 90
Smart, Rebecca 69
Smith, Barbara 69,192
Smith, Carmella 114
Smith, Dana 69,196,207
Smith, Doris 950
Smith, George 70,115
Smith, James 90
Smith, James L. 128
Smith, Johanna 115
Smith, Kevin 115,156
Smith, Melvin 70
Smith, Nancy 70
Smith, Patricia 70
Smith, Ray 115
Smith, Susie 128
Smith, Yvonne 70
Sola, Joseph 70



Sola, Louis 115
Sorrentino, Carl 70
Sorrentino, John 90,168,199
Sosa, Steve 115,154
Spann, Pam 70,176
Spartan, JoAnne 70
Spino, Isedore 115
Sprinkle, Don 71
Sprinkle, Phyllis 71,176
Squire, Pam 71,140
Stack, Susan 90
Stacy, Rita 71
Stallings, Josiah 71
Stanley, Terry 176
Stathas, Linda 15,71
Statin, Larry 71
Steiner, Jack 90,195
Sterne, Ellen 90,193
Steward, Eva 71
steward, Rhonda 71
tewart, Ernie 115
tewart, Cheryl 72
tewart, Kathyrn 72,140,186
stewart, Kenny 72
Stewart, Steve 154
Stock, Amy 115
Stover, Ed 90
Stover, John 155
Stringfellow, Deborah 128
Strode, Sherri 72
Strohm, Paul 115
Strohm, Paula 90
Sullins, Gary 115
Sullins, Virginia 72,177
Sutton, Steve 115
Swinney, Diane 90

-T-

Tairt, Vicki 115

Tanner, Deborah 72
Tarantino, Angela 115
Tarwater, Rex 90,141,146
Taylor, Robbie 72,176
Taylor, Sharon 72
Termini, Georgianna 72,210
Terranella, Joesph 73,176
Teranella, Victor 115

Testa, Marilyn 90
Tetlow, Debra 90,186,189
Thixton, Kathy 73,168,193
Thomas, Jack 90,168,182
Thomas, Terri 115
Thompson, Joe 950,168,189
Thompson, Margaret 115,140
Tice, Lela 115
Tinoco, Lillian 128
Tishinski, Cindy 73
Titone, Frank 115
Todd, Shawn 73
Tolentino, Almerito 73,140,
141,165,169,175,194
Tospero, Kevin 155
Toth, Mary 128
Triano, Sajohnna 115,184,197
Trigg, Peggy 73,177,193
Triggs, Gary 115
Troncoso, Valerie 165,197
Trotter, Janice 90
Truzolino, Theresa 73
Turner, Patti 73,176
Turner, Richard 73,176
Turnover, Mona 128
Twigger, Brenda 128

-U-
Umberione, Phillip 115
V-

Vail, Paula 115

Valenti, Maria 74

Valla, Leo 90

Van Alst, Anna 128

Van Kirk, Thomas 115

Vanness, Raymond 38,74,146,
146,168

Van Stratton, Vernon 115

Van Winkle, Larry 115

Vardy, Janice 74

Vardy, Richard 90

Vasquez, Shareen 90

Vaughn, William 74,147

Velasquez, Randy 74,164,165

Venturine, Kathy 74,176

Vermillion, Jonasine 74
Vernassie, Steve 115
Vigliaturo, James 74
Vineyard, Jackie 115
Vogliardo, Carmen 90,201
Vogt, Danny 90,195

-W-

Waggoner, Tracy 91,186,201
Ward, Earl 91
Warias, Udo 74,168,199
Warren, Chris 75
Washelesky, Nina 75
Watson, Fred 154
Watson, Kevin 156
Weant, Rex 75
Weehunt, Dennis 140
Welchert, David 91
Wellendorf, Deborah 128
White, Ronnie R. 75
Whitewater, Donna 193
Whitewater Linda 75,176,193
Williams, Ava 75
Williams, Diana 91,197
Williams, James 91
Williams, Martha 75
Willingham, Susan 91
Wilson, Donna 177
Wilson, Elizabeth 91
Wilson, Marlette 75
Wilson, Nancy 76
Wilson, Rose 91,177
Windham, Jacob 76,176
Winkelman, Anna 76
Wolf, Michael 91
Woodard, Toni 164,165
Woodruff, Kathleen 91,193
Wright, David 76
Wright, Gerald 91
Wuerderman, Pam 76,168,185,
200,209
Wyka, Chris 76,201
Wymore, Leanne 76

o

Zicarelli, Carl 91






In Memoriam




Mrs Anita Wade taught in Liberty, Mo from 1939-1941 She worked
as a chemist for Phillips Petroleum Co. from 1942-1945. She also was a
discussion leader for the Family Life Department of the Kansas City School
District for one year

She was a loving mother for two sons and a wonderful wife,

Mrs. Wade came to Northeast in the fall of 1965. She was an excellent
family relations teacher and a wonderful friend. Some of her past students
say that whenever they needed help she was there. She became a counselor
in Jan. 1970. She was only a counselor for two weeks because of her illness.
Mrs Wade died on July 15, 1971 Although she may be gone her kindness and
warmth that she showed toward everyone will be cherished by us at Northeast



2 &1..1.
3 T

f.*n » v$£~l‘ ~v
‘154 o %h

BV € oy,

Aql




This year’s Nor'Easter Staff, happy, easy going, and sometimes hard
working students, gathered in this book some tradition, a loss, a win, a queen
or two, and a lot of wit. Our hope is that we have captured the moments that
will become your cherished memories Throughout this book are a medley
of these moments, 1972



Faculty

Sophomores

Table Of Contents

Administration p. 8

p. 102

Juniors

Freshmen

p. 80

p. 124



Music p. 136

Clubs - p. 180

Actlvities

Society p. 180

Queen p. 208



—
] ———
T ——

1T
AN T
rh AN
Q- £ \ ™~
g £ :
o o ////
\ R
NS ® H
03] &
> W :
Y RN
=3 . \ll m/A/.ﬂ
Q.
Sl =
o NN
/n/_r,l IJ%///







At Work!

Principal

The principalship of North-
east High School is a great honor
and challenge. The past six years
at Northeast have equipped me with
a knowledge of and a feeling for
the students. and patrons of the
Northeast Community It is my
singular purpose to do all that is
humanly possible to help provide
the best kind of an education for the
students at Northeast Senior High
School To me, they are number
one!




James G Cariddi

Over ten years in Northeast educational
circles insured the satisfaction with which I
received the assignment returning me to this
area. My past experiences here had been en-
joyvable and professionally rewarding; and so,
I viewed this new challenge with pleasant
anticipation.

My tenureas vice-principal has done nothing
to dim my admiration for the students, parents,
and staff of Northeast High School. An excellent
school opening has been achieved. By continuing
in the same spirit of co-operation, we will be
able to further build and maintain a school in
which educational opportunities are both exciting
and meaningful

Vice-Principals

A new year, a new principal, a new office;
but the same good old Northeast High School!
Having it's origin in 1913, the old continues
to penetrate each year to the next. Yes, today
things have changed, but the Northeast people,
the students, the school, the community; all
still have something about them that continues
to make me want to be a part of the Northeast
scene. I'm indeed happy as ever to have the
opportunity to serve the students, the faculty,
the staff, and the community in any way I
possibly could. It is a privilege to be part of
the administrative team of the best high school
in the Kansas City, Missouri School District!

James D, Campbell




Here you'll find
A Friend
A port in a storm
An ear to bend
an application
all sorts of information
Joy
Tears
Bandaids

June Buchanan CO u nsel OrS Betty Lefman

John O'Neal Mary Hazel Powell Leonard Western



Here vou'll find
files
Announcements
Program Cards
names
carbons
calendars
stamps
smiles

Mrs. Lois Baker Mrs. Shirley House

Mrs. Evelyn Kennedy Mrs, Betty Whitesell

Mrs. Kathryn Keirns



TAKE TIME

HAPPINESS.



Business Finance Staff

Ist Row: Joe Brown, Mrs. Wilma White, Welby Jones, Murray Lynds Stathas, Linda Ellstrom, Sharon Higgin-
2nd Row* Libby Kerr Pat Mooney Carla Bouque, Bill botham

Take Time To Work For
It Is The Secret Of Success



£
:')
1
i
:
1

Mrs. Jackson, Mrs. Morgan, Mrs. Drinkwater Mrs. Kiefer Mr Kelly Mrs Brogoto, Mrs
Hatch, Mrs. Doll, Mrs, Compton, Mrs. Hamman, Mrs. Converse, Mrs. VanCamp, Mrs, Logan

Library Staff

Mrs, Bernice Taner Miss Mary Conly Mrs. Kathleen Gigliotti. Mrs. Betty Shipley Mrs. Toni
16 MacKay Miss Loraine Crouss



Superintendent

Mrs. Holder Mr Reavis

Cafeteria Staff

< 1
f_','d*.r’

o

‘-\‘t%[ " X

2

Mrs. Jimmy Holt, Mrs. Hicks, Mrs Edwing White, Mrs Audrey. Phelps, Mrs, Alice Holson, Richard Johnson, Mrs.
Josephine Brummel, Mrs. Stells Brocato, Mrs. Jewell Cora Hamilton, Mrs. Ester Parkhurst
Puckett, Mrs. Essle Constable. Mrs Peggy Hiles, Mrs









Sgt. John Alllson Mrs. Anmabelle Bailey Mrs. Katherlne Archibald

ROTC Secretarial Practice, Stenography English
Typing
Mr Alva Baker Mrs, Anna Baxter Mr David Becker

Boy's Physical Education Gen. Math, Algebra Drafting, Wood, Metal




Mrs. Mary Jane Berger
French, English

Mr Doren Bowen
Algebra

Mr Harry Bianco
Band, Orchestra, Biology

Mr Francis Brosnahan
Printing

Mr Mike Cantwell
Swdent Teacher

Miss Martha Caln
Vocal Musle, Math

-A

LAl




- —

‘ l
B

te —
Miss Carolyn Cheek Mr Robert Chenoweth Mrs. Genevieve Comer
English English Accounting

Mr Kenneth Craven Mr Jack Cummins Mr William Curtis

American History World History Human Science World Histary




Mr Leslie Denton Miss Jane Dissinger Mrs. Roseanna DonCarlos
Typing, Business Law English Biology Chemistry

Mr Richard Haskell Mr Konneth Hawthorne Mr Charles Huhn
Boy's Physical Education Boy's Physical Education Human Science




Mr Frank Incaprara Mr William Johnston Mrs. lone Jones
[talian General Science, Earth Science English

Miss Lelia Keller Mrs. Cosette Kelly Mr Duane Kelly
Speeial Education English Ecology World Geography




Mr Marvin Kintz
Geometry Algebra

Mr Lonnie Maginnis
Ant

-

Mr Jack Larabee
COE

Miss Betty MceMlllin
Stenography Typing

T T TR

P,
4
4

va

-

i i3

Py .y

Wy
.

ot
LN
%08
N
.

Mrs. Jerrie Lelbee
Family Relations

Miss Anita Monnig
Girl's Physical Education



Mr Kenneth Myers Mrs. Ruth Myers Mr Tom Myers
Speech, Drama Home Management, Home Economics, Citizenship, World History
Foods

Mr Calvin Nelson Mrs. Barbara Parrott Mr Richard Partridge
Physics. General Science, Senior Math English Electricity




Mr Glenn Pennel) Mr David Patterson Mrs. Dorothy Porter

Vocal Music, Girl's Choir Concert World History Current Affairs, Comparative
Choir Government
Mr Milton Proffitt Mr Glen Redford Mr Gene Reid

Metal Typing Citizenship




Mr Melvin Reeves
English

Mr Howard Roas
Clerical Block, COE

Mrs. Jeane Remley
Assistant 10 Mr Pennell

Mrs. Alene Sandgren
English

Mrs. Vivian Roberts
English, Speech

Mr Charles Sanger
Blology




~ “

Miss Sheila Scherts Mr Glenn Spillman Miss Mildred Stone
Girl’s Physlcal Education Art, Nor'Easter Sponsor Speclal Education
Miss Susan Sjolin Miss Waunita Small Miss Doris Tamanaha

Spanish Girl's Physical Education Clothing, Foods




Mr Larry Thomas
American History World History

Mr Lonnie West
Art

Miss Leaha Tomsky Mrs, Margaret Ward

Biology Homemaking
Mr Wallace Zackula Mr David Blakley
Wood Earth Science




Mr David Day Mr Richard Hill Mr Vietor Mitchell

American History Drafting World Geography
Mr Joseph Miezelis ‘Will the real George Washington please
American History Mrs. Thelma Morton sit down.




these Northeast girls have nice

Bang' Bang! I got ya!

S

You should see me before | have my And now the top ten tunes of the week Super Joe Namath! My Hero!
colfee dubbed In [tallan

-



Girls, the first step in plcking a husband and a snake bites like this. Phooey! Somebody unplugged my electric
is typewriter

Yes, | know I'm handsome, and no vou Mama told me not 1o come What did you sayv about the giris in the
still didn’t pass the test Darkroom?












I am so happy to have spent my AFS year in Kansas City attending North
cast Senior High.

I have had many rewarding experiences and have made many new and
lasting friendships

1 would especially like to thank all the people who have helped me during
the year

One of the highlights of my year was my Christmas gift from the school
It was an act of unselfishness on behalf of the student body I felt honoured
to attend Northeast. And it is a school to be proud of

It is going to be very hard to leave Northeast and my friends and I look
forward to coming back.

Thank you,
Debbie Purcell

37



Senior Class Officers

Cydney Baird, Vice-Presidont. Ray Vanness, Sgt. Al Arms, Joe Lesini, President; Teresa
Czerenda, Secretary’ Laurs Almada, Giftorian; Jim Serrone, Treasurer Absent: Bob Cook
Reporter



LAURA ALMADA ED ALVARADO

RHONDA ANDERS BRUCE ANGELBECK

DAVID ASBURY

¢ BILL ASHLOCK

ALICIA ARROYO

1 |

w JOE BAGLEY

I :'
JOE BABIUCH "




PAULA BAILEY CYDNEY BAIRD

EDDIE BARBOSA CYNTHIA BATES

STEVE BAYSINGER

JOHN BIRDSONG

ANTOINETTE BENEDETTO

CONNIE BLACK

JOYCE BLANKENSHIP




JIM BONACORSO

PATRICIA BUNANNO

JOHANNA BONAVIA

JOE BONNER

CARLA BOUQUE

JOHN BRAILE JIM BOYLAN

CATHY BRAMMER

GAYLE BRANHAM




ROSE BRANSTUDER DONNA BRENTON

KATHY BROGOTO DEBORAH BROWN

WILLIAM BROWN

CAROL BRYANT TERRY BUCHANAN

NORMALEE BUCK
GARY BUCKMAN



DEBBIE BURKE NOLLIE BYRD

LINDA CABRERA

MARY CALANDRINO

ROBERT CALDARELLA

SAM CALOROSO MARY CALEF

BELINDA CANADAY
PHIL CAPONETT!






JOE CONKLIN JANET COMPOS

JAMES COOK k, MARY COOPER

PAM CORBIN

CATHERINE COULTER KAREN COWELL

KAY CRAINE SHAUNA CRAVEN






DAVID DeLUCA PHYLLIS DeMARIA

RAVEN DENNIS RICHARD DeSIMONE

ANTHONY DIMAGGIO

KAREN DISPENSA LOUIS DOBBS

VERA DUNLAP LINDA DURKIN



JACK EASLEY KAREN EASTBURN

SCOTT EATON ROBERT ELLEDGE

RORY ELLIOTT

LINDA ELLSTROM MARIA ESQUEDA

SYLVIA ESTEVEZ ALBERT FANTASMA






FRANK GAUTIERI MICHAEL GEBO

CARL GEORGE CAROL GEORGEULAKOS

MARY TERESA GIALDE

DENO GIANNICO JOE GIGLIO

=

~
<
-

I'ERRY GLISPEY LARRY GOODMAN



CATHY GOODWIN SUSIE GORDON

TOM GORENC JAMES GROSS

JUDY GUARINO

PAM GUITTAR TWANA HALL

PAULA HALTERMAN TIM HANCOCK



SHARON HANSEN RANDY HARDING

DONNA HARRISON ROBERT HARRISON

WILLIAM HATCH

KENNETH HAYES

BECKY HAYS

DONALD HEATON JOANNE HEDBERG




LARRY HEENAN VICKY HEISHMAN

LESLIE HEMPFLING SYLVIA HENRY

RITA HERRERA

)
/ y / ;;

PETER HIATT

GLENDA HICKS

ALLEN HILBURN LEON HODGES



CLIFFORD HOLBERT
LINDA HOHENSINNER

LOY HOLMAN CLIFFORD HOLT

RICK HOPKINS

RUSSELL HOUSE

LOUISE HUDDLESTON

JIM HUGHSON

JACQUELINE HURST




CARL JACKSON BILL JOHNSON

JOYCE JOYCE CHERYL JONES

WELBY JONES

VIVIAN JORDAN
PAMELA KEYS

RICHARD KUEPPER BRENDA LaBARBERA



WILLIAM LAMORE DAN LANE

ANTHONY LANFRANCA LINDA LARSON

DEBRA LAYTON

ANGELINA LEONE JOE LESINI

DENNIS LIVINGSTON RAMONA LOCKARD






LARRY MARKS DEBBIE MARTIN

DENNIS MARTIN

GINNA MATTSON

MARGARET MAYES

JAMES McCLARAN LORNA McDANIELS

DENISE McGHEE



JERRY McGLONE JEANIE McMILLIN

TONI MENDOZA WILLIAM MENTCH

/

i
p
‘,

JOY MERCER .

MELODY MILLER

BRENDA MINOR KENTON MONG



LINDA MONTALEONE PATRICIA MOONEY

NORMA MOORE MARCIA MORALES

MIRTHA MORALES

RON MORALES GARY MORGAN

PHYLLIS MORRIS ROBIN MORRIS

S0



PAM MULBERRY WILLIAM MURRAY

SCOTT NABORS RICK NELSON

GEORGE NITE

JOANNA ODOM PAM NORTHCUTT

JULIE OLDHAM THERESA ORTIZ



VERLY OWENS CAROL DYERLY

DIANA OYERLY MARILYN PAINTER

MARGARITE PALERMO

JOANNE PALLUCK ROBERT PANTOJA

WAYNE PARKER TODD PARSONS



JUDY PERLINGIERO

PAUL PETRALIE

ANITA PASSANTINO

ROBERT PERRY

VINCE PISCIOTTA

LINDA PERRY

WILLIAM PICARDY

DIANNA PAUL

DON PITTS



PHILOMENA PITTS JOE POLLINA

DEBRA PROVANCE DEBRA PURCELL

o

TERESA PURCELL

REBECCA RAMSEY THERESA REAGAN

SHERRY RENO CHRISTINA REYES



KAREN RIDLEY LOIS RITTENHOUSE

SHARON ROARK DEBBIE ROBERTS

LOUISE ROCKFORD

MARY RECUB
JANNINE RODINA

JOSEPH RODRIGUEZ RENE RODRIGUEZ



ROSA RODRIGUEZ ANTOINETTE ROGERS

CHRIS ROGERS ANNA ROJAS

OCTAVIO ROLDAN

MARTHA RUMLEY SUE RYAN

CHARLES SALUTO LARRY SANDKER



MARILYN SAPP SAM SCACCIA

TERRY SCHARNHORST

THOMAS SCHALUE

DANNY SCHERER

JUDY SCHUERGER
WILLIAM SCHULER

HERB SCOTHORNE PHILLIP SCOTT



JOYCE SEITZ JOAN SELF

\5

JAMES SERRONE VICKIE SEYMOUR

DARRELL SHAFER

HAZEL SHINEMAN

CONNIE SHOEN

'H SHOWALTER STEPHEN SHULL



SHERYL SIMMONS DEBORAH SISK

KATHY SKIDMORE GLENNA SKILLICORN

LLOYD SLATE

REBECCA SMART

CHARLES SLOCUM

BARBARA SMITH DANA SMITH



GEORGE SMITH MELVIN SMITH

NANCY SMITH PATTY SMITH

YVONNE SMITH

JOE SOLA CARL SORRENTINO

[

l(
v
PAM SPANN JOANNE SPARTAN



DONNIE SPRINKLE PHYLLIS SPRINKLE

PAMELA SQUIRE RITA STACY

JOSIAH STALLINGS

LYNDA STATHAS

EVA STEWARD RHONDA STEWARD



HERYL STEWART KATHY STEWART

KENNY STEWART SHERYL STRODE

VIRGINIA SULLINS

DEBRA TANNER BOBBIE TAYLOR

SHARON TAYLOR GEORGIANNA TERMINI



JOSEPH TERRANELLA KATHY THIXTON

CINDY TISCHINSKI SHAWN TODD

AL TOLENTINO

PEGGY TRIGG THERESA TRUZOLINO

PAT TURNER RICHARD TURNER



MARIA VALENTI RAYMOND VANNESS

JANICE VARDY BILL VAUGHAN

RANDY VELASQUEZ

JONASINE VERMILLION

KATHIE VENTURINE

JAMES VIGLIATURO UDO WARIAS



CHRIS WARREN NINA WASHELESKY

REX WEANT EARL WHITE

RONNIE WHITE

LINDA WHITEWATER AVA WILLIAMS

MARTHA WILLIAMS MARIETTA WILSON



NANCY WILSON JACOB WINDHAM

DAVID WRIGHT

JILL WINKELMAN

PAM WUERDEMAN

LeANNA WYMORE

CHRIS WYKA

ROBIN PETTYJOHN SUSIE SEALES




Typical
Crazy
Americans

Seniors?

WHEW!!
















Junior Officers

-~ Y

i &
L 14
S *
ol ’&' A
3 vh

e

1}

1

-

}

:
4

—
-

—

= A - ~ V ~— Sy :-'r. X . e
EoT oy Sy S TR G RS = O S
Frank Ferrentelle, ;. Dorc on. Jack Thom nghm K--m‘d_\‘.‘&ﬂw v

Joyee Dowell; Sylvia Saluto

i
A,
.




Mary Abbott
Richard Abbott
Bruce Adams
Pat Adkins
Phillip Alanlz

John Ambro
Denise Anderson
acy Apperson
Gail Archibald
Leah Armato

Debbie Armstrong
Dehble Armstrong [l
Ann Arnold SEACESY
Gaetano Balistreri
Tony Baloney

Lorrain Barrett
Mike Bauer
Gailla Beard
Audrey Blondo
Joe Biondo

Carol Bird
Jennifer Bishop
Buddy Bleyenberg
Sue Bottoms
Kathy Braden

Peggy Brunertti
John Cabrera
Carolyn Carr
Chris Carroll
Vickie Cgrullo

83



Pete Catalano
Christine Chavez
Maria Ciliberti
Linda Clark

Jim Cobb

Sheila Cobb
Janet Colemsan
Gary Converse
Robert Cooley
Steve Cordell

Sharon Cordray
Sharon Cotter
Vicki Coulter
Diana Crain

Mary Jo Cucchiara

Carolyn Cumberiand
Micki Davis

Joseph DeBlase
Mary DeMarco
Marilyn Diarre

Jack DiCapo
Marilyn Digirolamo
Debbie Donelson
Vincent Donze
Joyce Dowell

Llovd Downing
Susie Drinkwater
Philip Duncan
Terrl Dye

Bill Doll




Randy Farrell
Bob Farwell

Frank Ferrantelle
Frank Ferrantelle [1
Frank Ferrantelle If]
Rosemarle Ferrara
Irene Fierro

Ernie Floyd
Ronde Ford
Vali Forge
BA Fangulu
Jackie Fulton

Anthony Gallo
Bob Glamalvo
Debbie Giarraputo
Chuck Gibson
Gigi Gicinto

& o)
' ,EP«-‘*‘".‘.

DPonna Glese . Steve Gillaspie
Debra Gillette ‘Put your little tootsies close up tight, Swing "em to the Left, and swing 'em to the Dianna Griffin
right'



Teresa Groves
Alexander Gulllen
Shirley Hall

Fred Hardie

Gary Hardin

Melinda Harris
Phyllis Harrls
Kim Harvey
Joyce Hayes
Dan Heaton

Frank Heavner
Marsha Helshman
Sue Henthorn
Claudine Hernandez
Manuel Hernandez

Sharon Higginbotham
Wendy Hiles

Judy Holt

Terry Hood

Ruth Horton

Laura Howell
Janet Hughes
Patty Hunt
Karen Hunter
Kathy Igo

Clifford Jackson
Phil Jackson
Pat Jenkins
Debbie Jester
Bobo Johnson




Larry Johnson
Dorothy Johnston
Phyllis Juarez
Bill Kanan
Cyndie Kennedy

Lynn Kerley
Debbie Kern
Libby Kerr
Verna Kerr
Debbie King

Pzaul King
Cindy Koontz
Steve Kopek
Jeanne LaBella
Dennis Lally

Debbie Lambert
Kelly Lambert
Darrell LaMore
Liz Leon
Antonette Liparl

Phillip Liseo Tom Lograsso
Ron Lucito Sure, [ can count to two, can't you?” James Markle

1



Joann Marlett
Denny Matlock
Rowland Mays
James McCoy
Debble McClure

Donald MeGlaughlin
Dennis McGlone
Donite MeMullin
Roger Mehan
Karen Miles

Bonnle Miller
Jim Mitchell
Bill Moore
Karen Morgan
Thomas Morgan

Cindy Morreale
Mary Morris
Steve Murdick
Virginia Mussorici
Sharon Nance

Arthur Nelson
Earl Newill
Denise Nunez
Terrl O'Dell
Jimmy Odom

Vince Pace

Maria Palazole
Barbara Palmer
Laurine Panethere
Linda Parker




Steve Parscale
Pamels Patton
Connie Payne
Debbie Pearce
Richard Pennacchio

Larry Peters
Ron Petit

Pl Petralie
Terri Philips
Tim Pickering

Robert Pippin
ecky Pittsenbarger
‘erri Poel
Kathy Renchen
Debbie Reynolds

Joe Ribando

Janelle Rist

Marshall Rittermeyer
Sandy Roark

Linda Rodriguez

Mike Rogers Steve Ross
Karen Rothermel 'He has his ID. so bring on the beer!!! Mike Rounds

83



Debbie Rude
Carol Sage
Victor Salazar
Mark Sandridge
Jack Schreckhise

Carol Shaw
Cheryl Shoot
Sue Sigk
Mark Slocum
Doris Smith

James Smith
John Sorrentino
Squirrely
Susan Stack
Jack Stelner

Ellen Sterne
Ed Stover
Paula Strohm
Diane Swinney
Rex Tarwsater

Janie Testa
Debbie Tetlow
Jack Thomas
Joe Thompson
Janice Trotter

Leo Valla
Richard Vardy
Shareen Vasquez
Carmen Vogliardo
Danny Vogt




g

7,
Tracy Wagoner Clark Ward Louie Dobbs David Welchert Alan Wheeler Diane Willlams
James Willlams Sue Willingham Henry Hardguy Liz Wilson Rose Wilson Mike Wolf
Kathry Woodrufl Jerry Wright Carl Zicarelli Charles Lesley Eimer Fudpucker

'No, Frank you spell ‘CAT" C-A-T!!I! 9l






‘Don’'t lock now but I think we got a touchdown '

shouldn't have eaten those spicy meatballs

is is last warning, stay out of the Girl's Locker

Clio girl's have Big Hearts All hands up if you have to use the little girls room!!!







KWHY DOESN'T somt BoDY
<E\ WeR — ONCE N
THE ™0










=1}

Senior Honors

LAURA ALMADA. Freshman Queen 1, TOC
President 1, Gold Key Club 1, Highlight, Assist-
ant Editor 1, Spanish Club President 2; Third
places Lit Nite Poem 2, Class Vice Pres
3, Prom Comm. 3, Trilogy 2,3,4, Class Giftorian
2,4, Student Council rep. 1,2,3,4, Pep Club 1,
2,4, Delta Lit Society 2,3,4, Vice President 4,
National Honor Society 3, Secretary 4, Home-
coming & Basketball Queen Attendant 4, Y-Teens
2.4, Senior Ballot-Done Most for Northeast 4.

CYD. BAIRD: Speech Club 1, Alpha 2,3, Pep
Club 1, Junior Class Officer, Student Council
3,4, Senior Class Officer; Senior Ballot-Society
Belle, Gold Key Club 1, Prom Comm. 3, Trilogy
3, Carnival Cutie 4,

ANTOINETTE BENEDETTO: Band 1,2,3,4, Stage
Band 3,4, AFS 3,4, FSA 2,3, Secretary 3,
Spanish Club 3,4, Prom Comm. 3, Modern Music
Masters 1, Gold Key Club 1, Trilogy 3, Senior
Ballot-Jolly Good Girl 4, Band Letter

CONNIE BLACK. TOC Secretary 1, Pep Club
1,2; Tri-Hi Y 1,2; Delta Lit Society 2,34,
Treasurer 4, Secretary 4.

CARLA BOUQUE: Speech Club 1, Trilogy 2,
AFS 2,3,4, Treasurer 3, President 4, Delta
Lit Society 3,4, Historian 4, Chaplain 4, Prom
Comm. 3, Senior Bus. Comm FSA 3

KATHY BROGOTO: Cheerleader 1,2,3 4, Varsity
4, Class Officer-Vice-Pres 1, Sgt-at-Arms 2,
Treasurer 3, Clionian Lit Society 2,3,4, National
Honor Society 3,4, PepClub1,2,3,4, Homecoming
Candidate 4, Spanish Club 2; Student Council
2,3.4, Viking Varieties 4, Y-Teens 3,4, AFS 4,
Speech Club 1, Gold Key Club 1, Gym Jamboree
1, Nor'Easter Staff 3,4, Co-Editor 4, Prom
Chairman 3, 100 Girls Club 3,4, Freshman
Queen Candidate 1, Clio Songleader 3

TERRY BUCHANAN' Clionian Lit Society 3.4,
Chaplain 3, Treasurer 4, Vice-Pres 4, Student
Council 4, AFS reporter 3,4, FSA 3, Pep Club
1,2,3,4, President 4, Speech Club 1, Gold Key
Club 1, Gym Jamboree 1, Drama Club 3.4,
Latin Club 1,2, Viking Varieties 3,4, Spring
Play 3,4, Trilogy 2,3,4, Clio Songleader 4,
Regency Scholarship to CMSC.

LINDA CABRERA. Pep Club 2; FSA 3,4, Spanish
Club 3,4, Theta lit Society 3,4, Critic 3,
Treasurer 4.

BELINDA CANADAY® Cheerleader 1, Junior
Varsity 3, Head Varsity 4; Pep Club 1,2,3 4,
Clioian Literary Society 2, President 3, Vice-
Pres. 4, Y Teens 2,3,4, Viking Varieties 3,4,
Senior Ballot-Best Looking Girl, Homecoming
Queen Candidate, Basketball Queen Candidate,
Student Council 3, Junior Business Committee,
Prom Committee 3, Speech club, Secretary 1;
T.O C. Queen 1 Gold Key Club 1, Honor Roll
1, Gym Jamboree 1, Student Government Day,
Secretary 1

FRANCY CHAPMAN-" Pep Club 3,4, Spanish Club
3, National Honor Society 3,4, Student Council
Representative 4, FSA 3,4, Vice-Pres. 4, AFS
3, Viking Varieties 4, Student Director 4, 100
Girls Club 3,4, Drama Club 4, Trilogy 4,
ticket Chairman, Gold Key Club 1, Modern
Music Master 1, Certificate of Merit CMSC.

CAROLYN CLARK. 100 Girls Club 3,4, National
Honor Society 3,4, Alpha Lit Society 3,4, French
Club 2,3, Concert Choir; Viking Varieties 3.4

SHAUNA CRAVEN National Honor Society 3,4,
100 Girls Club 3,4, Spanish Club 3,4, AFS Club
3,4, Daughters of American Revolution Club
(DAR) 4, Senior Ballot Most Likely to Succeed
4, Gold Key Club 1, Achievement Award 1,
Powder Puff Football 3,4.

TERESA CZERENDA. Speech Club 1, Freshman
Queen Candidate 1, Pep Club 1,2, Student Council
representative 1,2, 3 4, Gold Key Club 1, Class
Officer 2,3,4, Secretary 2,3,4; Delta Lit Society
2,3, Viking Varieties 2, Orchestra 2,3, Prom
Committee 3, Junior Powder puff team 3, Bas-
ketball Queen Attendant 4, Senior Ballot-Best
Dressed 4.

LINDA FORD: Pep Club 1,2,3 J V Cheerleader
3, Freshman Choir 1, Concert Choir 2,34,
Girls Choir 4, Theta 2,3,4, Student Council 1,
2,3.

TIM HANCOCK. French Club 1, Gold Key Club
1, Benton Lit Society 2,3,4, Chaplain 3, Vice-
President, President 4, Trilogy 2,3,4, Student
Council 3,4; Class Officer 3, reporter 3; AFS
3, Viking Varieties 3,4, Spring Play 3,4; Benton
Songleader 4, Trilogy Director 3, Drama Club
3,4; Senior Ballot-Best Actor 4, Prom Com-
mittee 3, Ecology Club 3,4, Center High Speech
and Dramatics contest 4,



BILL HATCH: Football 1,234, Varsity 3.4,
Track 1,4, Letterman's Club 4,

JANICE HERRINGTON' Speech Club 1, Gold
Key Club 1, Clio Lit Society 2, Student Council
President 1, Freshman

LOY HOLMAN*' Pep Club 1,2; Girls Choir 3,
Y Teens 2, Delta Lit Society 3,4, Sgt. at Arms 4,

JAMES D. HUGHSON-: Trilogy 3, Debators 4,
Student Council 2.

JOYCE JOYCE: English Club: President, Vice-
Pres 1, Spanish Club Secretary 4, Viking
Varieties 4, Armco Scholarship Semi-Finalist 4

DANIEL LANE: Speech Club 1, Freshman Bas-
ketball 1, Modern Music Masters, Omga 2,3 4,
Historian 3, President 4, Stage Band 2,34,
Viking Varieties 4, Trilogy 4, State Music
Contest Certificate of Achievement.

MIKE LANE: Varsity Football 3,4, Captain
4, Lettermen’s Club 3 4.

MARY LaPORTE: National Honor Society 3,4,
FSA 3,4, President 4, Spanish Club 3,4, Vice
Pres. 3 AFS 3,4, Pep Club 2,3.4, Trilogy 2,34,
Viking Varieties 4, Alpha Lit Society 3,4, treas

urer 4, Student Council 4, treasurer 4, Senior
Ballot-Best Actress, Speech Club 1

LINDA LARSON Cheerleader JV 3, Varsity
4, Pep Club 1,2,3,4 Treasurer 2, Freshmen Sec
retary, Sophomore Business Committee, Student
Council 1,2,3, AFS 2,3,4, Viking Varieties 2 4,
Trilogy 3 Y-Teens 3,4, Vice-Pres 4. Fun
Festival Queen 2, Sweetheart Candidate 4.

JOE LESINI: All City Representative 1; Modern
Music Masters 1, Gold Key Club 1, Freshman
King Attendant 1, City Hall Day, Mayoral
Candidate 2, Basketball 1, Football 1,2,4, Soph-
omore Class President, Junior Class President
3, Senior Class President 4, Student Council
1,2,3,4, President 4, Mayor’s Youth Council
3,4, PTSA Executive Board Member 2,34,
Human Relations Advisory Board on Public Ed.
4, National Honor Society 3,4, President 4,
Northeast Society of Debate 2,3,4, Vice pres
4. Sweetheart King Attendant 4 Letterman's
Club 4. Senior Ballot-Done The Mostfor N W 4.

VIRGINIA C. MATTSON' Speech Club 1, Pep
Club 1,2, Y-Teens 1,2, Track Queen Attendant
2; Clionian Kit Society 2,3, Sophomore Business
Committee 2, Junior Business Committee 3,

Student Council 2,3, Viking Varieties 2, Prom
Committee 3, Gym Jamboree 1, Honor Roll
1, Gold Key Club 1, United Funds Represent
ative 1, Student Exchange Day 2.

MARGARET MAYES: Concert Choir 2,34,
Spanish Club 4, Trilogy 2, Viking Varieties
4, Pep Club 3, Distriet Music Contest 3,4,
Member Modern Music Masters 1, Gold Key
Club 1

PAT MOONEY Latin Club 1,2; A Band 1,2,3 4,
Secretary 4, Treasurer 3, National Honor Society
3,4, American Field Service, President 4, Viking
Varieties 3,4, Trilogy 4, Student Council 4,
Senior Bus Comm. 4, Prom Comm 3, Stage
Band 3,4, Modern Music Masters 1, Gold Key
Club 1

MARCIA MORALES: Pep Club 1,2,3,4, JV
Cheerleader 3, Speech Club 1, Social Chair-
man, Student Council 1,2,3, Bus. Comm. 2,3,
Spanish Club 2, Secretary; Prom Comm. 3,
Sweetheart Queen Candidate 4, Powder Puff
football team 3,4, Oration Day 2

TONI M. MENDOZA. Theta Lit Society 3,4, Vice-
Pres. 4, FSA 3.4, COE 4, Powder Puff football
team 3, Prom Committee 3

GEORGE P NITE: Trilogy 2,4, Director 2.4,
Orchestra 1,2, Speech Club 1, Modern Music
Master 1, Freshman Football 1, Junior Varsity
3; National Honor Society 3,4, Vice-Pres 4,
Viking Varieties 2,3,4, Senior Ballot Most
Likely to Succeed 4, PTSA 2,3.4, Director of
Senior Assembly 4; Speech Contest 1, Regents
Scholarship to Warrensburg; Gym Jamboree
Emcee 1, Honor Roll 1, Gold Key Club 1,
Student Council 1,4, Freshman Sgt. at Arms,
Student Government Day Principal, United Fund
Representative 1, String Quartet 1

PHYLLIS MORRIS: Clionians 3,4, Secretary 3,
Sgt. of Arms 4, President 4, Clionian Songleader
4, Sweetheart Queen 4, Sweetheart Princess
Candidate 3, Trilogy 3.4, Y-Teens 3,4, AFS
4, Prom Committee 3

CAROL OYERLY: Alpha Lit Society 4, Girls
Choir 2,3, Tri Hi Y 2,3,4, Treasurer 2, Chaplain
3, Sgt. at Arms 4, FSA 3.4, Pep Club 1,2,3,
Gym Jamboree 1

MARILYN PAINTER. AFS, Treasurer 4, FSA,
Chairman 3,4, Alpha Lit Society 4, Drama Club
4, Junior Trilogy 3, Viking Varieties 4, Senior
Trilogy 4, Spring Play 4, Ecology Club 4,



100

Speech and Debate Contest 4, Prom Comm.
3, Gold Key Club 1, Spanish Club 1, Student
Council Rep 2

MARGARITE PALERMO: Speech Club 1, Pep
Club 2; Student Council Sec 1, rep. 1, Viking
Varleties 2, Gym Jamboree 1, Cheerleader 1,
Clionian Lit. Society 2,3, Historian 2, Vice-
Pres. 3, Trilogy 2; Junior Princess (Sweet-
heart), Sophomore bus. comm., Y-Teens 1,2.

ANITA PASSANTINO: Student Council 1,4, Pep
Club 1, Girls Choir 2,3,4, Senior Bus. Comm.
4,

LINDA PERRY' Y Teens, Treasurer 1, Chess
Club 1, Spanish Club 2,3,4; Sec 3, President
4, AFS 3,4, Sec 4, National Honor Society 3,4,
National Merit Finalist 4, PTSA 3, Spring Play
3, Speech Contest 3

DON PITTS: Gold Key Club 1, Principal’s Honor
Roll 1, French Club 1, Sec 1, Safety Club 1,
Pres. 1, Bentions 2,3,4, President 4, Treasurer
4, Track 1,2,3.4, Wrestling (varsity) 1,34,
Football 3,4, Student Council Rep 4.

DEBBIE PURCELL: AFS Student 4, Vice Pres
4, Vice Pres of Pep Club 4, Spanish Club 4,
Student Council 4, Clionian Lit Society 4,
PTSA 4, Viking Varieties 4, Publicity of Trilogy
4, Honorary Member of Orchestra 4.

LOU ANN ROCKFORD® Speech Club 1, Pep
Club 1, Student Council, treasurer 1, Viking
Varieties 2, Gym Jamboree 1, Honor Roll |,
Gold Key Club 1, Freshman Cheerleader 1

ROSA M. RODRIGUEZ: French Club 2,3, Junior
Achievement 3, Student Council rep. 3, Chem.
Ass of K.C. 3

ANTOINETTE ROGERS: Prom Decoration
Comm 3, C.O.E. 4.

ANNA ROJAS. Clionian Lit Society 3,4, Sec
retary 4, Critic 4, Student Council 1,3,4, Nor-
'Easter Staff 3,4, Layout Co-Editor 4, Index
3 FSA 3,4, reporter 4, Prom Committee 3,
Spanish Club 2, Gold Key Club 1

JAMES H. SERRONE: Football 1,2,3,4, Varsity
2,34, Captain 4, Honorable Mention All League
4, Track 1, Northeast Society of Debate 2,
3.4, Banner carrier 2, Initiator 3, Medal Pinner
3, Chaplain 4, Spanish Club 1,2; Nor’Easter
Staff 3,4, Trilogy 2,3.4, Junior Bus Comm,,

Student Council rep 1,4, Senior Class Tress
urer, Senior Ballot Social Lion 4.

SHERYL SIMMONS: Nor'Easter Staff 3,4, Index
3, Co-Editor Layout 4, Spanish Club 2,34
Speech Club 1, Gold Key Club 1

KATHY SKIDMORE: Alpha Lit Society 2,3,4
Sgt. at Arms 3, Initlator 4, Songleader ¢
Tri Hi-Y 1,2,3,4, President 2,3, Secretary 4
Pep Club 1,2, Powder Puff Football team 4.

BARBARA SMITH: Alpha Lit Society 2,3,4, Critic
II 2, Reporter 3, Sgt. of Arms 4, Tri Hi-Y
1,2,3,4, Secretary 2, Treasurer 3, President
4, Pep Club 1,2,

SHERRY STRODE: FSA 3, Prom Committee 3,
Girls Choir 2,3,4, Viking Varieties 4, District
Music Contest 4, Tri Hi Y 2,3, Thetas 4

KATHY STEWART" National Honor Soctety 3,4,
Treasurer 4, 100 Girls Club 3,4, FSA 3.4,
treasurer 4, Orchestra 1,3,4, Straight E Certif
icate 1, Modern Music Masters 1, Gold Key
Club 1, Gym Jamboree 1, AFS 3

GEORGIANNA TERMINI: Art Club 2,3, French
Club 3, Freshman Class Officers, Vice Pres ,
Honor Society 3, Pep Club 2,3, Honor Roll
2,3, Basketball Queen 4.

KATHY THIXTON Principal's Honor Roll 1,
Gold Key Club, Treasurer 1, Pep Club 1,23,
Student Council 1,3,4, Alpha Lit Society 2,3 4,
Critic Sgt. at Arms 3, President 4, Songleader
4, FSA 3.

ALMERITO B. TOLENTINO: Omega 2,3.4.
Banner Carrier 3, Vice-Pres 4, President 4,
Concert A Band 1,2,3,4, Treasurer 4, American
Field Service Club 2,3,4, Sgt. at Arms 4, Director
Warp Film Productions (D.0.A.) 3,4, Student
Council Rep 4, Senior Trilogy 4, Freshman
Honor Roll 1, Track Team, Junior Varsity 2,
National Honor Society 4, Omega Songleader 4,
Orchestra 4, Regents (Board) Scholarship
CMSC 4, Director Youth Power Unlimited 4,
Certificate of Merit-(State Essay Contest)
Robert J Stuckey Memorial Foundation 4,
Missouri’'s Youth Writes Publication 4, Spring
Play Cast 4.

PEGGY TRIGG: Alpha Lit Society 3.4, Vice
Pres 4, Secretary 4, Historian 4, FSA 3.4
Secretary 4, Prom Committee 3, Pep Club 3

RAYMOND VANNESS: French Club 1,2, Vice-



Pres. 2, JV Football 3, Varsity 4, Golf
3,4, Senior Class Officer 4, Student Council
4, Music 1, Debater 3,4, Treasurer 4, Presi
dent of Mozambique Club 4, Gold Key Club
1, Letterman Club 3,4, Advisor 4, King of Car-
nival Cutie 4

RANDY G. VELASQUEZ: Nor’'Easter Co Editor
4, Assistant Layout 3, Spanish Club 2, Camera-
man (D.O.A)

UDO A. WARIAS: Student Council rep. 4, Senior
Class Bus Comm., Vice Pres Benton Lit
Society 4, AFS, Treasurer 4, French Club 2,
Chaplain, Publicity chairman-Trilogy 4.

MARTHA WILLIAMS: Seal Club 1, Olympic

Club 2.3, Gold Key Club 1, Sgt at Arms In
Olympic Club 3

PAM WUERDEMAN Freshman Choir 1, Spanish
Club 1,2, Student Council rep 1,2,3,4, Secretary
4, Trilogy 3,4, JV Cheerleader 4, PTSA 3.4,
Delta Lit Society 2,3,4, President 4, Senior
Ballot Most Popular; Homecoming Queen 4,
Powder Puff Football team 3,4, Prom Comm,
3, Pep Club 1,3,4, Secretary 1, Y-Teens 2,3

CHRIS WYKA. Delta Lit Society 3,4, Critic
3, Historian 4, Prom Comm. 3, Ticket Sales,
AFS 2; FSA 2,3, Y-Teens 2, Spanish Club 3,
Secretary 3, Pep Club 2,3, Highlight Staff 1,
PTSA 3,4, Student Council 1, English Club 1

101



.lC"‘—‘.“u.

=% (26 o)
7. QL
4] o W\
»
5 )
A5 . R

\







Sophomore Class Officers

AR e u

David Adair Secretary’ Rhonda Lutgen, Reparter' Connie Hicks, Sgt. at Arms; Janice Hughson
Giftorian; Jana Clarke, Vice-President; Richard Avila, President



David Adair
Jay Adkinson
Karen Allen
Phil Amaro
Mury Anselmo

Terri Arenson
Cynthia Armato
Sam Armilio
Andrade Arthur
Vicki Ashburn

Beth Aulbaugh
Richard Avila
Raosann Ayers
Frank Azzaro
Don Badami

Walter Baker
Kally Ballard
Mary Balloy
John Balthis
Joe Berfoot

Debble Barker
Jeff Bartolotta
Carmeline Brancato
Daryl Basham
Kevin Batliner

Pat Bauer
Denise Beck
Mary Benedetto
Mike Beninato
Jeann Beamsn



Fred Brink
Meurice Buff
Kathy Brock
Tom Burns
Debbie Byrd

Debbie Byrd
Jackie Byrd
Frank Capo
Grace Carter
George Cascone

Reva Boul

Jim Bowen
Rodney Bradshaw
John Blando

Ben Braiey

Guy Brammer
Wallace Brashear
Linda Brashear
Kim Brecht
Karen Brisbin

Theresa Chavez
Angelo Christiano
Marcella Cisneros
Jana Clarke

Kathy Cline

Jeanie Conklin
Douglas Coombs
Sheila Corwin
Karen Cotheren
Jeanne Courtney



Barbara Crane
John Cravens
Mary Cropis
Bill Crutcher
Mona Cramer

Mike Cuezze
Linda Cumberland
Barbara Cupps
Patti Curtis

Steve Daleo

Connie Daly
Debbie Davis
Jim Davis
Lori Davis
Robin Davis

Bonnie Deatherage
Franny Denny
Mariann DeFoo
Linda DeQate
Anne DeSimone

Joe, come out from underneath that table!!!!!!

Kathleen
Detrlch

Janet
DiGeorge

Chuck
DiMartino

Frank
Disciacca

Carl
Distefano

Rosemary
Dockery




Judy Farber
Debl Farwell
Rose Favoroso
Dan Fenton
Donna Ferguson

Frank Ferrara
Debra Finley
Cris Fonville
Janet Fraker
Ken Fugate

Jim Fuller
Mike
Galate
Jim
Smith

Lisa Garcia

Rita
Garwood

Christie
Geler

Sheila Dodge
Pat Doughty
John Dowell
Cathy Dubols
Kenneth Dunning

Lorretta Duzula
Patti Eddings
Carl Evans
Steve Evans
Andre Fantasma



Nicky Georgeulakos
Jenni Gettys

Ann Giambalvo
Vernon Gibson
Wanda Gillette

Ronald Goddard
Jose Gamez
Kevin Gragg
Greg Greathouse
Vernon Green

Randy Harris
Diane Haves
Gayle Hays
Donna Heenan
Bob Henry

Janet Henry
Debbie Henson
Johannz Herlezanik
John Hewitt

Connie Hicks

Kristi Gregg
Li Guenther
Mary Gulledge
Debbie Hanna
Peggy Hackett

Leann Hadley
Brenda Harber
Sharon Handison
Steve Hardy
Cathy Harris



Thersea Hieronymous
Betty Holcomb
Devrun Holman

Debi Holst

Terri Horton

Bob Hosman
Dawn Houchin
Carol House
Vicky House
Wanda Howe

Don Hubbard
Ron Hubbard
Pattd Huddleston
Janet Hughson
Mary Hunt

David Jackson
Mark Jackson
Mike Johnson
san Joyee
Anaey Keszuba

2
9

Some Kids Never Grow  p!!11111!

Juanieg
Kalley
Betty

Rita
Kiefer

Bruce
Kimbell

Minnette
Kime




Rita Kineaid
Cindy King
Barney Klassey
Mary Knapp
Mike Knight

Hank Koontz
Mike Kullman
Chris Lalumia
Angela Lane
Don Lane

Ronnie Larson
Mary Lasala
Brenda Lawrence
Lori Lawrence
Melinda Leekley

Phil Leon
Stephine Leone
Linda LeRette
James Letellier
Sam Lipar!

Frank Lopez
Lucy Lopez
Rhonda Lutgen
Becky Madlson
Pete Marsalla

Peggy Martin
Frank Martinez
Peggy Martinez
Wiiliam Matthews
Myran Mayes




Robert Mercer
Sharon Mentch
Marlena Melville
Bea McNutt
Anthony Mirabill

Rose Ann Mistreta
Neal Modrell
Margie Mohler
Theresa Monaco
Anna Montez

Your 'Five Day’ Deordorant pads are up Laural!!!!!

Claudia
Mandato

Juan
Morales

Morales

Nancy
Morreale

Lavina
Morris

Kathy
Morrison

Rick Mayville
Janet McCartney
Richard MoCone
Marsha McCoy
Coathy McMillin

Charles McMillin
Mike McKiddy
Anna McNamara
Grace Mingrone
Tina Millicent




Delpha Morton
James Nelll
Robin Nelson
Terry Nelson
Jenne Newell

Terry Newton
David Nito

Kevin Nutt

Danny O'Conner
Mitchell O'Conner

Debble
Pettyjohn

Gail
Phillips

Jim
Pippin

Dan Pius
Frank
Piscioua

Linda
Plummer

Phels Olsen
Allen Overcast
Chris Overman
Steve Painter
Sharon Palluck

Donna Panik

Kevin Pasley
Theresa Passintino
Steve Paul

William Penn

I've Had It With YOUR KIND MELVIN!!I!!




Mary Polito
Linda Pounds
Deanna Powell
Roberta Prince
David Queen

Anna Rainey
Vernon Reed
Rachel Reyes
Ruth Riggs
Lori Rimmer

Charles Rinehart
Mona Rios

Mark Roadcap
Brad Robinson
Marti Rodina

David Rodriquez
Simon Rojas

Juy Ruth

Mike Savers
Mike Schaefer

Sam Schembri
Dennis Schick
Mike Schmidt
Connle Schuerger
Kevin Sciara

Denise Shanks
Stan Shepard

Don Shields

Mary Silvers
Carmella A. Smith




George Smith
Johanna Smith
Kevin Smith
Ray Smith
Louis Sola

Steve Sosa
Isidore Spino
Ernie Stewart
Amy Stock
Paul Strohm

Gary Sullins
Steve Sutton
Charles Taibi
Angela Tarantino
Debble Tebo

Victor Terranella
Terry Thomas
Margaret Thompson
Lela Tice

Frank Tittone

Debbie Torres
Sajohnna Triano
Gary Triges
Phillip Unbertone
Paula Vail

Tom VanKirk
Verron Vanstratte
Larry VanWinkle
Steve Vernassle
Jack Vinyard



Martha Wall
Donna Wallis
Rose Walker
I'od Verdict

Derwin Webh

Karen Weeks
Carla Welch
Mike Wholey
Peggy Wiggins
Donna Whitewater

Lyan Wilhelm
Joe Windham
Patricis Woodruy
Paula Wright
Gino Zion

Sara Yadon

Joe Cockron

Anita Girrdano
Charles Simerly
Kathy Stacl

€

BULLSEYE!!!!! ‘Northeast Boy's are always willing to show
116 us their bad spots



‘“Northeast cheers their team on.'’

"Did you see that?'' He swallowed the basketball!!!’

.
*r

‘T always got this way when I get my picture
taken

‘A spellbound audience attends our game.

117



5

e 0 o lae

= —

’ o~ |
NORTHEAST SR
HIGH SCHoolL
== | [







Vernon Anders
John Alveado

Paul Arroyva
Mike Baidlr

Rosaling Baldwin
Teddy Barbosa

P

Mike Barrow
Kathy Biggs

Maurice Biondo
Carol Brananan

Dale Brush
Mike Crase

r
e
S
h

m
€

n

Lesann Delcourt

Terri Ellstrom
Sam Donnici

Jerry Fabela

Janis Fox
John Fox

Linda Garcia
Jeffery Gilmore

James Glorgery
Greg Ghost

Maria Gomez
Teresa Guarino




Angela Guillen
Farrin Harris

Oraln Harris
Elizabeth Hill

Rebecca Holmguest
Charles Hood

Nellle Horm
Mike Hough

Terri Hughes
Lyle Hutchison

Tim Kienzle
Anthony Leone

¥

“\

Stella Leone
Salvatore Liberto

Mark Lipari
Kathleen Mays

Kathleen McQueen

Marilyn Morris
Teresa Mendina

Nanci Morris

Steve Noaleo
Pat O'Malley

Elaine Oyerly
Jackie Parscale




Robert Perry
Richard Phelps

David Reynolds
Charlie Shlelds

Jim Smith
Susie Smith

Frank Siraguso
Kent Slocum

Debble Stringfellow
Lillian Tinco

MaryAnn Toth
Mona Turnover

Anthony Tusa
Anna VanAlst

Brends Twigger
Debbie Wellendors

Oh No!! Not Ancther 'E’ On His Paper!

Shelly Wheeler










Beware!

nf FJT‘.."|"‘ Ruyitding

Mmm the new fall
look for gym sults

Does that cold pop help your
earache?’

‘Read me another story Mommy



















/7
&
&



Jazz Band

Ken Hartl, Bob Giamalvo, Dan Lane, Jim Chandler Ron Andre Famtasma, Kelly Lambert, KevinPasley Blll Mentch
Goddard, Jonasine Vermillion, Earl Newill, Richard Avila, Don McGlaughlin, Randy Leekley

138



NORTHEAST JAZZ BAND

The Northeast Jazz Band was one of twelve Missouri High School Stage
Bands selected to perform at the University of Missouri Contest in Columbia
on February 19

Four seniors will depart from the group upon graduation--Joni Vermillion,
piano; Jim Chandler and Dan Lane, trumpet; and Bill Mentch, Baritone Sax.

Many hours of work with Student Teacher Mike Cantwell and Mr Bianco
remitted a well polished group.

Next year should produce another good group which Northeast can be
proud of



w Stowart  Paula Caoleman
y Reno A | T
riean Harris

Diann Griffin, Muarilyn Darr
Pam Squires Theress Hieronymuos
eve Duleo. Gall Archibald, Dan Farris Dan '\h.'lmu,r.r-n

Ken Iu tl, Margaret Thompson, Rom Goddard, Pat Mooney
wate Beoe dn ptto Kelly La 1 Billy Menich, Dennis
> Michae! Jeonison, Richard Avila, Andre Fantanma

Concert A-Band

L

P
bli!il_-l--ll =

Antoinette Benedetto, Pat Mooney Connie Hicks, Bill Mentch, Stella Leone,
Becky Holmquist, Terry Poel, Diane Griffin, Matt Stewart, Lucy Lopez, Sherry
Reno, Adele Payne, Al Tolentino, Earl Newill, Ken Hartl, Steve Hernandez,
Billy Benson, Dan Lane, Jim Chandler Rex Tarwater Gary Converse, Robert

-

R
L e e e e 4 A T

Mercer Dan Farris, Steve Daleo, Gail Archibald, Kelly Lambert, Kevin Pasley
Andre Fantasma, Wally Brashear Steve Conklin, Gary Stickens, Randy Loeekley
Thad Robinson, Ron Goddard, Frank Pisclotta, Lonny Brashears, Mr Blanco.




I tried Nair but all it did was give me three legs! “‘My goodness, that sock turns me on!' ‘When you do that, 1go
crazy

“Wouldn't you like to know what I've been doing!’

“'Without this hand, I wouldn't have gotten where I am today "'

““Oh, my gosh!!!"' ‘Right here |s where she kissed me ‘Go ahead, I just love red nail
142 polish


















Mike Bauvor Joe Babuich Joe Lesini Frank Ferrantelle Mike Lane

Mighty

Jim Chandlar

1)

Ron Harris Mark Sandridge Jim Serrone Rex Tarwater Marshall Rittermyer



Scott Nabors Anthony DiMaggio Sam Caloroso Bill Vaughn Sam Armillo

" e — —

Bill Hatch Dennls McGlone Ron Lueclto Dan Pits Jerry McGlone



,_
u
ba)

Northeast

o 3y ey R i e R N R g
Northeast . . . . .
Northeast . .

Northeast

Northeast . . . . . . ...
Northeast .

Northeast

NG R R . At s a7 e e o B 3 T as 916, o
T 12 g e s SRR NI | RIS T SR

Lf]urziu': ‘1"a1.\¢'tq Seoreloard

VAL SEIORNY L8 -l i et D 2 4 T

SO WE AL, o e at o 5. o it ar et A ie i s
POSOO A  Rdir, T RNy IO e 0 TR 495
ROMEBBRET I - i R Rt e s T ter s
CONL TR N it S e

East .

A - o A s 0 e s T S TR B R oY, o) (o b
WBBIDORE: /) b bRy NI e i o s
T T O RSt S S LN
O R T ey R e R e 3 e



INOPINOSEIE e Al SR L Ve 2l ALl e Do

Northeast .

INORTREABES L o i b ooty S o el s
 Teigio Um0 S g T T N i

Northiedat e s SRR

(10 g Y G e Y T R AP o D
IORENBONE S . S0 e et - A .. S
NGEHOREE T as . o LI S

Northeast . . . . .

WESE T o e e ity i

BOUWeSR o o ol s i T s T S s 2
O LT e e P
SOmRhea st~ W2 i e S
COMYRL © Sh s v e

B POTE o o ity iy - e s

B MARY Bl ISRt (i, caute v bl Pepialers o (hae







3 o
R
'l' —
| &
»
Y |

A
i

\
"'
LY

o \ . l




Junior Varsity Wrestling

Front: Steve Sosa. John Hughes, Middle: Steve Stewart, Dan Plus, Back: Fred Watson, Jerry
Fabela, Bob Mercer




.M.
S0
G
=
=
>
)
o
<
>




Swimming Team







Ed Barbosa Jell Bartalotta Gary Converse

Varsity

Jack Easley Jim Fuller Jeffrey Gilmore




Rick Hopkins Dan Lane Ben Madison

BaSketball Mr. Chuck Sanger

Mike Schmidt Phil Scott




VarsityA Basketball |

Mike Schimt, Gary Converse, Jeff Gilmore, Jack Essley, Hopkins, Ben Madison, Dan Lane, Jeff Bartslotta, Raul
Ed Barbosa, Coach Sanger, Jim Fuller, Phil Scott, Rick Roldan













Kathy Braden, Layout
Assistant

Mr Glenn Spillman, Sponsor

Janelle Rist,
Proofreader

Anna Rojas, Layout Co-Editor

Toni Woodard, Photography and Index
Steve Murdick,
Photographer

Nor’easter Staff

Diane Espinoss, Art Editor



Kathy Braden,

Janelle Rist,

Simmons

Armstrong, Joyce Dowell,

Sheryl

Ronda Ford, Debbie

Jim Serrone, Al Tolentino, Diane Espinosa, Toni Woodard,

Val Troncoso, Randy Velasguez

u



Kathy Braden Jim Serrone
Layout Asst Photographer

Ride 'm Cowboy

Sheryl Simmons
Layout Co-Editor Copy

‘Whose rockin' the room."’

Randy taking candy from a baby

166



On Location

Hmm, nice day for a skinny dip.

Can’t believe she ate the thing.

Debble Armstrong, Photography

Oh come on Spillman, Get ME in the
center
Louie Dobbs, Art




Pam Wuerdeman
Treasurer Becky Hayes
Carla Bouque

/mond Vanness Right:

1st V President, Jim Serrone, Sgt-at-Arms, |

Rist, Gail Archibald, Ron Lucito, John Sorrentino, Welby
Jones, David Adair Anna Rojas, Gailla Beard, Cydney
Baird, Anita Passentino, Kathy Thixton, Terry Buchanan,
Dorothy Johnson, Sue Drinkwater Jim Fuller Kevin
Gragg, Mike Kuhlman, Pat Bauer Udc Warias, Bill Murray
Connle Hicks. Jack Thomas




American Field Service Club Officers:

Pat Mooney President; Debble Purcell, V-President; Linda Perry Secretary’ Marilyn Painter
Treasurer' Al Tolentino, Sgt-At-Arms

Miss Debble Purcell

mMOog B & o0 X
~ 3 0 A ~~ W

169



Junior Business Committee

S A ;
> r

Toni Woodard, Mary Jo Cucchlara, Gallla Beard, John Sorrentino




Sophomore Business Committec

Mike Kuhiman, Franny Denny Kevin Gragg, Kristi Gregg, Pat Bauer Denise Beck




o+d4 RO

M CO »nim = Cl e

A poem by Marilyn

Jam Session for the show




I know the sallor look Is in,
but this just doesn't seem quite
right

Oh that singing!



Trilogy

3 One Act Comedies
Sophomores 1st Place

‘““The Little Man Who Wasn’'t There'’

CAST"
Mr Siggzy David Adair
Paul Adams Kevin Pasley
Lydia Sajohnna Triano
Ann Jennifer Gettys
Mrs. Adams Donna Wallis
Aunt Gwendolyn Patty Eddings
Becky Franny Denny

CO SPONSORS

Miss Tomsky and Mrs Dissinger




Seniors 2nd Place

“Everything You Always Wanted to Know
about Bank Robberies **but forgot to
ask!"
CAST:
J B. Hicks, Bank President Joe Lesini
Miss Gordon, Bank Teller Phyllis Morris
Customer Tim Hancock
Nick Barker, Mob Boss Welby Jones
Suzie Sand, Boss' Girlfriend
Shelia Milligan
"“Muscles’’ MeGirk, Muscle Man
Mike Jenison
“Dynamite’’ Dixie, Safecracker
Pam Wuerdeman

‘“Killer’', Muscle Man Joe Bonner
Marvin Fence, Watchman Joe Brown
Maudie, Cleaning Lady Mary LaPorte
Joe Thursday, Policeman Al Tolentino
Elliott Mess, Policeman Jim Serrone
Kipps Rug Men Jim Chandler

Dan Lane

Juniors 3rd Place

“‘Nude Washing Dishes’’

CAST"
Orval Clark Ward
Paloma Gail Archibald
Melvin Joe Thompson
Candy Janelle Rist
Charlie Mike Bauer
Toots Sylvia Saluto

Mrs Hoffenstader Ann Arnold




176

Mr Ross, Robert Harrison, Dino Giannico, Sam Maenza,
Rita Ortiz, Melisse Madison, Linda Montaleone, Nancy
Lopez, Louise Huddleston, Christina Reyes, Cheryl Gilmore,
Jake Windham, Billy Brenton, Toni Mendoza, Paula Bailey
Raven Dennis, Joanne Hedberg, Linda Whitewater Antoin-
elte Rogers, Rory Elllott, Winzle Parker Dave Cypret

Phil Caponetto, Judy Guearino, Carl George, Mr Larabee,
David Asbury Jack Cordray James Mancuso, Cindy Fox,
Ed Alvarado, Paul Petralie, Gary Brasheers, Rick Nelson,
Benny McGhee, Kenneth Hayes, Lloyd Slate, Richard
Turner Joe Terranella

PM COE

Jim Hughson, Joanne Palluck, Kathy Venturine, Linda
Hohensinner Bill Picardi, Mary Recob, Bill Johnson,
Bob Taylor Pam Corbin, Pam Spann, Phyllis Sprinkle,
Becky Ramsey Sue Jewett, Norma Buck, Pat Turner

Bev Owens, Teresa Purcell, Diane Davis, Judy Schuger
Judy Perlingerc, Marilyn Sapp, Terry Stanley Bill Keellng,
Rhonda Fletcher Blll Ashlock, Angela Leone, Danny Scherer
Larry Goodman



Future Secretaries Association

Nancy Rojas, Rose Wilson, Gailla Beard, Donna Wilson, Kathy Goodwin, Row 4: Kathy Braden, Toni Mendoza,
Terri Phillips. Row 2: Virginia Sullins, Peggy Trigg, Marilyn Painter Hazel Shineman Row 5: Anna Rojas, Mary
Pat Adkins, Terri Poel, Miss McMillin Row 3: Bonnie LaPorte i

Miller Linda Cabrera, Francy Chapman, Carol Oyerly



ROTC A Company

-~ L
Front: Joseph Steiner John Fox, Mike Wholey Daniel mond Meade, William Penn, Glenn Harris, Phillip Borders,
Burns, Jack Vinyard. 1st squad: Kenneth Ballew Tim Bate, Richard Bates. 3rd squad: Donald Hudgins, John Bogart,
Ronald Brooks. Jay Ruth, Richard Phelps, Russell Groom, Tim Ervin, Walter Kelley Mike Benson, Bill Moore

Maurice Buff, Kenneth Wurn. 2nd squad: Sam Libby Ray-

178



Company B

Joslah Stallings, Mike Schuler Joseph Cretel, James Philips, Edgar Libby Robert Borders, Steve Serbmer

Hubbard, Tony Bartholomeu, Gary Monteil, David Rounds, Ronald Hubbard, Michael Durbin, David Newcomb, Robert
Norman Renchen, Teddy Wright, Charles Ruescher James Williams, Robert Matlock, David Pereival, Melvin Packer
Hansen, Gary Duncan, Tomas Holversen, Terry Pearce, Michael Poel

Edward Griffin, Raymond Harber Randy Turner Jesse









Pep Club

4

Pres. Terry Buchanan, Vice-Pres, Debbie Purcell, Sec
Diana Crain, Treasurer Rose Ann Mistretta, Sgt.-at-
Arms Denise Beck, Jr Building Representative Patti Kull
man. Debbie Armstrong, Mary Ballou, Reva Boul, Kim
Brecht, Kathy Brogoto, Debbie Bumgardner Linda Cam-
ancho, Belinda Canaday Francy Chapman, Jana Clarke,
Cathy Coulter Joyce Crain, Mona Cramer Barbara Crane,

Franl Denny Wanda Forrest, Terri Hendricks, Debbie
Howard, Rene Kienzle, Mary Laporte, Linda Larson, Liz
Leon, Rhonda Lutgen, Rebecca Mall, Sue Manillo, Grace
Mingrone, Sandl Ortiz, Laurine Panethere, Sandra Pate,
Becky Pittsenbarger Anna Rainey Tammy Robinson, Luci
Robinson, Donna Shirk, Julie Spleler Sajohnna Triano,
Vali Troncoso,



4
£
M .
2
2

183

Mona Cramer

Kathy Brogoto



Junior Varsity

Becky Hayes Head

Anna Ralney

Kim Brecht Patti Huddleston



Pam Wuerdeman Jana Clark
Alternate Alternate

‘It really does Improve her looks!

F =

““They set the style at Northeast??2?" ‘I'm Going First!

"That’s my boy Tommy! “This team, |s a helmet



100 Girls Club

Row 1. Sylvia Saluto, Ann Arnold, Tracy Apperson, Tracy Craven, Carolyn Clark, Kathy Stewart, Francy Chapman
Waggoner Kathy Brogoto Row 2: Gall Archibald, Shauna Debbie Tetlow

‘Oh, my God, he made it!!!



.:‘JJ = | ' {My i/‘kl,klj.’zk 4/5
I.;'* #yb '/:‘,\v)}/d’ b recc = I

CL-’C“: e Sal r\ia ~ 5 W<

o _/'ﬂ/(,;é 3/\,_702/)
Lrouicl 2 uw.o/()

< PR
% .J\/\ AL L’\Iﬂ‘a)l["/‘f - ";() /C‘\\ W
i i :

CU7) R WA

~
£ N ik/
b & :l" ( H
)’m/o;f T ~ L
(7O YR 0o T e T
ey LTI T & a N
» (/S {8y, O
S % AT o
e e t 3 \Q\{
s N e

187



Olympic Club
i N J




Ecology Club

Front: Debbie Tetlow Janelle Rist, Gall Archibald Back: Joe DeBlage, Mr D
Ann Arnold, Joe Thompson, President

189






s
2



Alpha

Barbara Smith
Sgi-at-Arms 1-2

X
Kathy Alllson Mary Ballew Bev Braley
Karen Brisbon Carolyn Clark Jane Copple
Vicki Coulter Donna Ferguson Betty Holcomb
Patricia Jenkins Betty Jones Debbie Layton

Linda Whitewater
V-Pres 2

Gioria Lopez Lucy Lopez

@

Y&




Bonnie Miller RoseAnn Mistretta
-
Kathy Thixton 1
President 1-2 \ Y

5
Qa

Carol Oyerly Terri Phillips Deb Provance
Michelle Reynolds Joan Self Kathy Skidmore
Chaplain 1-2

Peggy Trigg
V-Pres. |
Seo. 2
Mary LaPorte
Treasurer 1-2
Ellen Sterne Donna Whitewater Kathy Woodruff

2




Richard Avils Mel Boylan Wally Brashear Danny DelLuca

Al Tolentino Dan Lane Bill Keeling
President Vice-President Secretary

i Mercer David Mullikin Kevin Pasley Frank Plsciotta




Forrill Ford Joe Gialde John Green Cliff Holbert

[IM

Mark Roadcap Mike Sayers Jack Steiner Danny Vogt

Tom Gorenc
Treasurer




Cynthia Armato
Kathy Braden
Janet Coleman

- o

Kathy Brogoto Belinda Canaday Dana Smith
President | Vice-Pres. | Secretary |

Mary Jo Cucchiara
Bonnie Detherage
Joyce Dowell

Jennifer Genys
Debbie Girraput
Kristy Gregg
Vicky House



Karen Hunter
Karen Miles
Donita McMillin

Phyllis Morris Terry Buchanan Renee Diaz
Chaplain 1 Pres. 2 Treasurer | Vice-Pres 2 Treasurer 2

Libby Kerr
Brends Kidd
Debbie Purcell

Paula Shortino
Sojohnna Triano
Valerie Troncoso
Diuna Willlams



- 4
Donald Pitts
N President 1
Trea.surer_’z

B |

198



L;do Warius

Vice-President 2

Tim Hancock
Vice-President 1
President 2

Pat Bauer

33



Denise Anderson
Traci Apperson
Debbie Armstrong
Carla Bougue

Lesley Bryant
Susle Drinkwater
Franny Denny

Linda Larsaon
Pam Wuerdeman President 2 Laura Almada
President 1 Secretary | Vice-President | & 2

Gloria Calandrine
Rhoda Casey
Jana Clark

Shelia Cobb
Barbara Crane
Denise Crutcher
Gayle Hays



Theresa Hieronymus
Wanda Howe

Janet Hughson

Pam Lane

Ellzabeth Leon
Rhonda Lutgen
Debbie McClure

Connie Black

Secretary 2 Lynda Stathas Loy Holman Becky Hays
Treasurer 1 Treasurer 2 Sgt.-at-arms 1 Sgt.-at-arms 2

Pam Mulberry
Maria Palazzolo
Linda Parker

Debbie Pearce
Carmen Vogliardo
Tracy Wagoner
Chris Wyka



John Ambro
Jay Atkinson
John Balthis
Mike Bauer

D
e

Guy Brammer

Pete Catalano
Bob Cook a
Frank Disciacca

i B

Bob Showalter Joe Lesinl Jim Chandler
President 1 & 2 V. President | & 2 Secretary 1 & 2

Al Fantasma
Frank Ferrantelle
Ron Harris

Larry Heenan

Manuel Hernandez
Bob Hosman

Bob Jones

Welby Jones




Bill Kenan
Ron Larson
Phil Leon
Ron Lucito

Ben Madison

John Marquez
Steve Murdick
Terry Newton

Ray Vanness Jim Serrone Jim Vigliaturo Mr Glen Redford
Treasurer | & 2 Chaplain | & 2 Reporter 1 & 2 Sponsor

Raul Roldan
Phil Scott
Kevin Smith
Louls Sola

Danny Sosa
Bill Vaughn
Clark Ward

e Windham







S
>
é/



Nor’easter Queen



Nor’easter Queen Attendants

Miss Dana Smith Miss Sylvia Ferrara

Miss Becky Hays Miss Clara Catalano



-~ 9
W Ay 4

Miss Pam Wuerdeman




Homecoming Attendants

L

Miss Kathy Brogoto

Miss Belinda Canaday

Miss Becky Hays



Basketball Queen

Miss Georglanna Termini



Basketball Queen Attendants

Miss Kathy Brogoto Miss Laura Almada

Miss Belinda Canaday Miss Teresa Czerenda



u
.
e
O
o
2
u
ot
=
=
o~
£
o,
o
=
o
“
@
-
o
3
Q
£
wn
@
20
o
34




Sweetheart Queen Attendants

Miss Linda Larson Miss Marcia Morales

Miss Clara Catalano Miss Becky Hays







<A

Abbott, Mary 83
Abbott, Richard 83
Adair, David 105,168
Adams, Bruce 83
Adkins, Pat 83,177
Adkinson, Jay 105
Alaniz, Phillip 83
Allen, Karen 105
Allison, Kathryn 192
Almada, Laura 38,39,200
Alvarado, Ed 39,176
Alvarado, John 126
Amaro, Phillip 105
Ambro, John 83
Anders, Rhonda 39
Anders, Vernon 126
Anderson, Denise 83,200
Angelbeck, Bruce 39
Anselmo, Mary 105
Apperson, Traci 83,168,186,
200
Archibald, Gail 83,168,140,141,
186
Arenson, Terri 105
Armato, Cynthia 105,196
Armato, Leah 83
Armilio, Sam 105,147
Armstrong, Debbie 83,165,182,
183,200
Arnold, Ann 83,186,189
Arroyo, Alicia 39
Arroyo, Raul 126
Arthur, Andrade 105
Asbury, David 39,176
Ashburn, Vickie 105
Ashlock, William 39
Aubald, Beth 105
Avila, Richard 40,105,194
Ayers, Roseanna 105
Azzaro, Frank 105

Babiuch, Joseph 39,146
Badami, Dominick 105
Bagley, Joseph 39
Bailey, Paula 40,176
Baird, Cydney 38,40,168
Baker, Walter 105
Baldin, Marcellino 126
Baldin, Rosalina 126
Balistreri, Gaietano 83
Ballard, Kelly 105

Index

Ballou, Mary 105,182

Balthis, John 105

Barbosa, Ed 40,126,158,160

Barfoot, Joe 105

Barker, Deborah 105

Barneale, Carmeline 105

Barrett, Lorrain 83

Barrow, Michael 126

Bartolotta, Jeff 105,147,158,160

Basham, Daryl 105

Bates, Cynthia 40

Batliner, Kevin 105

Bauer, Michael 83,146,156

Bauer, Patrick 105,156,168,
199

Baysinger, Steve 40

Beard, Gailla 83,168,177

Beck, Denise 105,182

Benedetto, Antoinette 40,140,141

Benedetto, Mary 105

Beninato, Michael 105

Benson, William 141

Biennan, Mike 105

Biggs, Kathryn 126

Biondo, Adriana 83

Biondo, Joe 83

Bird, Carol 83

Birdsong, John 40

Bishop, Jennifer 83

Black, Connie 40

Blando, John 106

Blankenship, Joyce 40

Bleyenberg, August 83

Bonnacorso, Jim 41

Bonanno, Patricia 83

Bonaview, Joanna 41

Bonner, Joseph 41

Bottoms, Patricia 83

Bouque, Carla 15,41,168,200

Bow, Reva 106

Bowon, Jim 106

Boylan, Jimmie 41,194

Braden, Kathy 83.164,165,166,
177,196

Braile, John 41

Braley, Beverly 106,192

Brammer, Cathy 41

Brammer, Guy 106,147

Branaman, Carol 126

Branham, Gayle 41

Branstuder, Rose 42

Brashears, Lance 176,198

Brashear, Linda 106

Brashear, Wallace 106,141,194

Brecht, Kim 106,182,184

Brenton, Billie 176
Brenton, Donna 42
Brink, Frederick 106,156
Brisbin, Karen 106,156
Brock, Kathy 106
Brogoto, Kathy 42,168,182,183,
186,196
Brown, Deborah 42
Brown, Joe 15
Brown, Willlam 42
Brunetti, Peggy 83
Brush, Dale 126
Bryant, Carol 42
Bryant, Leslie 200
Buchanan, Terry 42,182,197
Buck, Normalee 42
Buckman, Gary 42,147
Buff, Maurine 106
Burke, Debbie 43
Burns, Thomas 106
Bush, Ricky 156
Byrd, Deborah 106
Byrd, Nollie 43

-C-

Cabrera, John 83

Cabrera, Linda 43,177

Calandra, Josephine 44

Calandrino, Gloria 200

Calandrino, Mary 43

Caldarella, Robert 43

Calef, Mary 43

Caloroso, Sam 43,147

Canaday, Belinda 43,182,183,
196

Capo, Frank 106

Caponetto, Phillip 43,176

Carbahal, Robert 155

Carr, Carolyn 83

Carroll, Chris 83

Carter, Grace 106

Carullo, Vickie 83

Cascio, Rozanne 44

Cascone George 106

Casey, Lillian 200

Catalano, Peter 84

Cedillo, Maria 44

Chandler, James 44,141,146

Chapman, Francy 44,177,182,
186

Chavez, Christine 84

Chavez, Teresa 106

Christifano, Anita 44

Christiano, Angelo 106



Ciliberti, Maria 84
Clark, Carolyn 44 186,192
Clark, Steven 156

Clarke James 44
Clarke, Jana 106,182,185,200
Cline, Deborah 44

Cline, Kathy 106

Cobb, James 84

Cobb, Sheila 84,200
Coleman, Janet 84 196
Coleman, Paula 140
Compos Janet 45
Conklin, Jennie 106
Conklin, Joseph 45
Converse, Gary 83,141,158,160
Cook, Bob 38,45

Cooley Robert 84
Coombs, Douglas 106
Cooper, Mary 45

Corbin, Pamela 45
Cordray, Sharon 84
Corwin, Sheila 106
Cothran, Karen 106
Cotter, Sharon 84
Coulter, Chatherine 45,182
Coulter Vicki 84
Courtney, Jeanne 1086
Cowell, Karen 45
Cordell, Steve 84

Crain, Diana 84,182
Craine Kay 45

Cramer Mona 107,182,183
Crase, Michael 126
Craven, Shauna 45 186
Cravens, John 107

Cretel Joseph 46
Cropis, Mary 107

Cross, Carol 46
Crutcher Denise 200
Cross, Earnie 46
Crutcher, Joseph 46
Crutcher, William 107
Cucchiara, Mary 83,196
Cuezze Michael 107
Cumberland, Carolyn 84
Cumberland, Linda 107
Cupps, Barbara 107
Czerenda, Teresa 38,46

=D

Daleo, Stephen 107,140,141
Daly Connie 107

Danzo, Nick 46

Darr, Marilyn 140

Davis, Debra 107

Davis, Diane 46

Davis, Janes 107

Davis, Lori 107
Davis, Micki 84
Davis, Robin 107
Davis, Wanda 46
Deatherage, Bonnie 107,196
DeBlase, Joe 83,189
DeFelice, Debbie 46
DeFeo, Marian 107
Delaet, Linda 107
Delaet, Richard 155
DelCourt, Lee 126
DeMarco, Mary 84
DeMaria, Phyllis 47
Dennis, Raven 47,176
Denny, Franny 107,182 183,200
DeSimone, Anna 107
DeSimone, Richard 47
Diarre, Marilyn 84
Diaz, Renee 196
DiCapo. Jack 84
Deluca, Dan 194
DelLuca, David 47
DiGeorge, Jannet 107
DiGirolamo, Marilyn 84
DiMaggio, Anthony 47 147
DiMartino, Charles 107
Disclacoa, Frank 107,156
Dispensa, Karen 47
Distefano, Carl 107
Dobbs, Louis 47
Dockery, Rosemary 107
Dodge, Sheila 108
Doll, William 84
Donelson, Deborah 84
Donnici, Samuel 126
Dorcy, Sabrina 140
Doughty, Pat 108
Dowell, John 108
Dowell, Joyce 82 84 90, 165,
168,196
Downing, Lloyd 84
Drinkwater, Suzanne 84,168,200
Dubois, Catherine 108
Duncan, Charles 84
Dunlap, Vera 47
Dunning, Kenneth 108
Durkin, Linda 47
Dye, Teresa 84
Dzula, Loretta 108

-E-

Easley, Jack 48,158.160
Eastburn, Karen 48
Eaton, Scott 48
Eddings, Patti 108
Elledge, Robert 48
Elliott, Rory 48,176

Ellstrom, Linda 15,48
Ellstrom, Terri 126
Espinosa, Diana 164,165
Esqueda, Angela 48
Estevez, Sylvia 48
Evans, Carl 108

Evans, Lisa 85

Evans, Ronald 85
Evans, Steven 108

-F-

Fabela, Gerardo 126,154
Faith, Nancy 85
Fantasma, Albert 48
Fantasma, Andrea 140,141
Farris, Danny 140,141
Ferguson, Donna 108,192
Ferrantelle, Frank 82,85,146
Ferrara, Frank 108
Ferrara, Rosemarie 85
Ferrara, Silvia 49,207
Fierro, Irene 85
Finley, Deborah 49
Finley, Debra 108
Flavell, Vivan 49
Floyd, Ernie 85
Fonville, Chris 108
Ford, Ferrill 49,195
Ford, Linda 49
Ford, Ronda 85,165
Forrester, Roxanna 49
Fox, Cynthia 49,176
Foster, Cindy 49
Fox, Janis 126
Fox, John 126
Fraker, Janet 108
Fugate, Terry 156
Fugate, Kenneth 108
Fuller, James 108,158,160,
168
Fulton, Jackie 85
Farrell, Randy 85
Farwell, Bob 85

G-

Galate, Michael 108
Gallo, Anthony 85
Gamez, Jose 109
Garcia, Lisa 108
Garfield, Penny 49
Garwood, Rita 108
Gautieri, Frank 50
Gebo, Michael 50
Geier, Christine 108
George, Carl 50,176
Georgeulakos, Carol 50



Georgeulakos, Nicholas 109
Gettys, Jenifer 109,196
Gialde, Mary 50
Giamalvo, Robert 85
Giambalvo, Anna 109
Giarraputo, Deborah 196
Gibson, Charles 85
Gicinto, Constance 85
Giese, Donna 85

Giglio, Joseph 50
Giannico, Deno 50,176
Gialde, Joe 195

Gillaspie, Steve 85
Gillette, Debra 85
Gillette, Wanda 109
Gilmore, Jeffrey 126,158,160
Glispey, Terry 50
Goddard, Ronald 109,140,141
Goodman, Larry 50
Goodwin, Catherine 51,177
Gordon, Susie 51

Gorene, Thomas 51,195
Gragg, Kevin 107,168
Greathouse, Gregory 109
Green, John 195

Green, Vernon 109
Gregg, Kristi 109,196
Gregory, James 126
Griffin, Diana 85,140,141
Gross, James 51

Groves, Theresa 86
Guenther, Linda 109
Guillen, Alexander 86
Guillen, Angela 127
Guittar, Pamela 51
Gulledge, Mary Jo 109
Guarino, Judy 51,176

Hackett, Peggy Jean 109
Hadley, Lea Ann 109
Hall, Shirley 86

Hall, Twana 51
Halterman, Paula 51
Hancock, Timothy 51,199
Hanna, Deborah 109
Harber, Brenda 109
Hardie, Fred 86
Hardin, Gary &6
Harding, Randy 51
Hardison, Sharon 1089
Hardy, Steve 109
Harris, Catherine 109
Harris, Melinda 86
Harris, Orlean 40,127
Harris, Phyllis 86
Harris, Randall 109

Harris, Ronald 146
Harrison, Donna 52
Harrison, Robert 52,176
Hartl, Kenneth 140,141
Hayes, Becky 52,168,184,201,
207,213
Hayes, Joyce 86
Hayes, Kenneth 52,176
Hansen, Sharon 52
Hatch, Bill 52,147
Heaton, Don 52
Heaton, Dan 86
Hedburg, Joanne 52,176
Heenan, Larry 53
Heishman, Vicki 53
Harvey, Kim 86
Hempfling, Leslie 53
Henry, Silvia 53
Herrera, Rita 53
Hiatt, Pete 53
Hicks, Glenda 53
Hilburn, Allen 53
Higginbotham, Sharon 15,86
Heavner, Frank 86
Heishman, Marsha 86
Henthorn, Sue 86
Hernandez, Claudine 86
Hiles, Wendy 86
Hicks, Connie 86
Hays, Gayle 200
Hieronymus, Theresa 201
Hodges, Anthony 83
Holbert, Cliff 54,195
Holcomb, Betty Jo 110,192
Holman, Devrun 110
Holman, Loy 54,201
Holmquest, Rebecca 127,141
Holst, Deborah 110
Holt, Clifford 54,198
Holt, Judy 86
Hood, Charles 127
Hood, Teresa 86
Hopkins, Rick 54,159,160
Horn, Nellie 127
Horton, Ruth 86
Horton, Terri 110
Hosman, Robert 110
Houchin, Dawn 110
Hough, Mike 127
House, Carol 110
House, Russell 54,198
House, Vicky 110,196
Howe, Wanda 110,201
Howell, Laura 86
Hreczanik, Johanna 109
Hubbard, Donald 110
Hubbard, Ronald 110
Huddleston, Mary 54,176

Huddleston, Patricia 110,184
Hughes, Janet 86,110
Hughes, John 154
Hughes, Theresa 127
Hughson, Janice 201
Hughson, Jim 54
Hunt, Mary 110

Hunt, Patricia 86
Hunter, Karen 86,197
Hurst, Jacqualine 54
Hutchinson, Lyle 127
Hodges, Leon 53
Hohensinner, Linda 54

o €
Igo, Kathryn 86
eJ-

Jackson, Carl 55
Jackson, Clifford 86
Jackson, David 110
Jackson, Phillip 86
Jenison, Michael 140
Jenkins, Patricia 86,192
Jester, Debra Sue 86
Johnson, Bill 55
Johnson, Dorothy Lee 82,86,
168
Johnson, Larry 87
Johnston, Dorothy 87
Jones, Betty 192
Jones, Cheryl 55
Jones, Welby 15,55,168
Jordan, Vivian 55
Joyce, Joyce 55
Joyce, Susan 110
Juarez, Phyllis 87

-K-

Kanan, William 87
Kaszuba, Angela 110
Keeling, William 194
Kelley, Betty Jo 110
Kelley, Juanita 110
Kennedy, Cynthia 82 87,168
Kerley, Walter 87

Kern, Deborah 87

Kerr, Elizabeth 15,87,197
Kerr, Verna 87

Keyes, Pamela 55

Kidd, Brenda 197

Kiefer, Rita 110

Kienzle, Timothy 127
Kimbell, Bruce 110
Kime, Frances 110



Kincaid, Rita 111

King, Cythia 111

King, Paul 87

Knight, James 111

Knapp, Mary Ellen 111
Koontz, Cindy 87

Koontz, Hank 111

Kopek, Stephen 87
Kuepper, Richard 55
Kuhlman, Michael 111,168

-L-

L.aBella, Jean 87

LaBarbera, Brenda 55,125

Lally, Dennis 87

l.ambert, Deborah 87

Lambert, Kelly 87,140,141

Lamore, William 56

Lamore, Darrell 87

L.ane, Daniel 56,141,146,159,
160,194

Lane, Pam 201

Lanfranca, Anthony 56,140

L.aporte, Mary 168,177,182

L.arson, Linda 56,168,182,
183,213

L.arson, Ronnie 156

Leekley, Randy 140,141

Leon, Liz 87,182,201

Leon, Phillip 156

L.eone, Angelina 56,140

Leone, Stella 141

Lesini, Joseph 38,53,56,146

Lesly, Charles 91

Lipari, Antoinette 87

Liseo, Phillip 87

Livingston, Dennis 56

Lockard, Ramona 56

Lomas, Mary 57

Lograsso, Tom 87

Lopez, Lucy 141

Lopez, Michael 57

Lopez, Nancy 57,176

Loucks, Frederick 57,199

Lowe, David 198

Lucito, Ronald 82,87,168

Lupercio, Howard 57

Lusby, Sherry 57

Lutgen, Rhonda 182,184,201

Layton, Debra 56

Madison, Ben 57,159,160
Madison, Rebecca 111

Maenza, Saverio 57,176
Mancuso, James 57,176

Marks, Larry 58
Marsella, Peter 111
Marlett, Joann 88
Martin, Deborah 58
Martin, Dennis 58
Markle, James 87
Martinez, Frank 111
Martinez, Peggy 111
Matlick, Denny 88
Matthew, William 111
Mattson, Virginia 58
Mayes, Margaret 58
Mayes, Myra 111
Mays, Kathleen 127
Mays, Rowland 88
Mayville, Richard 112,156
McCartney, Janet 112
McClaran, James 58
McClure, Debbie 88,201
McCoy, James 88
McCoy, Marsha 112
MecCune, Richard 112
McDaniels, Lorna 58
MecGhee, Benny 58,176
McGhee, Denise 58
McGlone, Dennis 88
McGlone, Jerry 59,147
MecKiddy, Michael 112
McMillin, Catherine 112
MecMillin, Charles 112
MecMillin, Jeanne 59
McMullin, Donita 88,197
McNamara, Anne 112
MecNutt, Bea 112
McQueen, Kathleen 127
MeGlaughlin, Donald 88
Medina, Theresa 127
Mehan, Roger 88
Melville, Marlena 112
Mendoza, Antonia 50,176,177
Mentch, Sharon 112
Mentch, William 59,140,141
Mercer, Joy 59
Mercer, Robert 112,141,154,
194
Miller, Melody 59
Millicent, Tina 112
Miles, Karen 88,197
Milligan, Sheila 59
Mingrone, Grace 112
Minor, Brenda 59
Mirabile, Anthony 112

Mistretta, Rose Ann 112,182,193

Mitchell, James 88
Modrell, Neal 112
Miller, Marjorie 112
Nelson, Arthur 88
Monaco, Theresa 112

Monger, Kenton 59
Montaleone, Linda 60,176
Montez, Anna 112

Mooney, Pat 15,60,140,168,169
Moore, Bill 88

Moore, Norma 60

Moore, William 88
Morales, Marcia 60,213
Morales, Marietta 112
Morales, Mirtha 60
Morales, Ronald 60
Morgan, Gary 60

Morgan, Karen 88
Morreale, Cindy 88
Morreale, Nancy 112
Morgan, Thomas 88
Morris, Lavina 112
Morris, Mary 88

Morris, Phyllis 60,197,212
Morris, Robin 60
Morrison, Kathy 112
Morton, Delpha 112
Mulberry, Pamela 61,201,206
Murdick, Steve 88,164
Murray, William 15,61,168
Mussorici, Virginia 88

-N-

Nabors, Scott 61,147
Nance, Sharon 88
Neale, Stephen 127
Nelson, Arthur 88
Nelson, Rick 61,176
Nelson, Robin 113
Nelson, Terry 113
Newill, Carl 88
Newton, Terry 113,155
Niell, James 113
Nite, George 61
Northeutt, Pam 61
Nunez, Denise 88
Nutt, Kevin 113

-0-

O’Conner, Danny 113
O'Conner, Mitchell 113
O’Dell, Terri 88
Odom, Jimmy 88
O'Hara, Joanne 61
Oldham, Julie 61
Olson, Phleta 113
Ortiz, Theresa 61,176
Overcast, Allen 113
Owens, Beverly 62,176
Oyerly, Carol 62,177,193
Oyerly, Diana 62



Oyerly, Elalne 127
-P-

Pace, Vincent 88
Painter, Marilyn 62,169,177
Palazzolo, Maria 88 201
Palermo, Margarite 62
Palluck, Joanne 62,176
Palmer, Barbara 88
Panethere, Lauine 88
Pantoja, Robert 62
Parker, Linda 88,201
Parker, Wayne 62,176
Parsons, Todd 62
Passantino, Anita 63,168
Patton, Pam &9
Paul, Dianna 63
Payne, Adele 141
Payne, Connie 89
Pearce, Debbie 89,201
Pennacchio, Richard 89
Perlingero, Judy 63,176
Perry, Linda 63,169
Perry, Robert 63,128
Peters, Larry 89
Petit, Ronald 89
Pettyjohn, Debbie 113
Petralie, P J 63,89,176
Phillips, Terry 89,177,193
Picardy, William 63,176
Pisciotta, Frank 155,194
Pitts, Dan 113,154,198
Pitts, Don 63,147,155,198
Pitts, Philomena 64
Pittsenbarger, Becky 89
Plummer, Linda 113
Pisciotta, Vince 63
Poel, Terry 89,141,177
Pollina, Joseph 64
Pounds, Linda 114
Powell, Deanna 114
Prince, Roberta 114
Purcell, Deborah 36.64,169,
182,197
Purcell, Teresa 64,176
Provance, Debbie 64,193
Pasley, Kevin 194
Parscale, Steve 89
Pickering, Tim 89
Pippin, Robert 89

“R-

Rainey, Anna 114,184
Ramsey, Becky 64,176
Reagan, Theresa 64
Recob, Mary Ann 65,176

Reed, Vernon 114

Renchen, Kathleen 89

Reno, Sherry 64,140,141

Reyes, Christina 64,176

Reynolds, David 128

Reynolds, Debbie 89

Reynolds, Michelle 193

Ribando, Joe 89

Ridley, Karen 65

Riggs, Ruth 114

Rimmer, Lori 114

Rinehart, Charles 114,199

Rios, Mona 114

Rist, Janelle 89,164,165,168,
189

Rittenhouse, Lois 65

Rittermeyer, Marshall 89,6146,
155

Roadcap, Mark 114,195

Roark, Sandy 89

Roark, Sharon 65

Robert, Debra 65

Robinson, Brad 114

Rockford, Lou Ann 65

Rodina, Jan 65

Rodina, Marta 114

Rodriquez, David 114

Rodriquez, Joseph 65

Rodriquez, Linda 89

Rodriquez, Rene 65

Rodriquez, Rosa 66

Rogers, Antoinette 66,176

Rogers, Chris 66

Rogers, Mike 89 =

Rojas, Anna 66,164,168,177

Rojas, Nancy 177

Rojas, Simon 114

Roldan, Octavio 66

Roldan, Raul 159,160

Ross, Stephan 89

Rothermel, Karen 89

Rounds, Michael 88

Rude, Deborah 90

Ruth, Jay 114

Rumley, Martha 66

Ryan, Sue 66

-S-

Sage, Carole 90
Salazar, Victor 90
Saluto, Charles 66
Saluto, Sylvia 82
Sandker, Larry 66
Sandridge, Mark 90,146
Sapp, Marilyn 67,176
Sayer, Michael 114,195
Scaccia, Sam 67

Schaefer, Michael 114
Schalue, Thomas 67
Scharnhorst, Terry 67
Schembri, Sammy 114
Scherer, Danny 67,176
Schick, Dennis 114
Schmidt, Michael 114,159,160
Schreckhise, Jackie 90
Schuerger, Connie 114
Schuerger, Judy 67
Schuler, William 67
Sciars, Kevin 114
Scothorne, Herbert 67
Scott, Phillip 67,159,160
Seitz, Jovce 68
Self, Joan 68,193
Serrone, James 38 68,146,165,
166,168
Seymour, Vickie 68
Shafer, Darrell 68
Shanks, Denise 114
Shaw, Carol 90
Sheet, Cheryl 90
Shepard, Stanley 114
Shields, Charles 128
Shields, Donald 114
Shineman, Hazel 68,177
Shoen, Connie 68
Shortino, Paula 197
Showalter, Robert 68,168,212
Shull, Stephen 68
Simmons, Sheryl 69,166
Singleton, Sheila 128
Sirafusso, Frank 128
Sisk, Deborah 69
Sisk, Susan 90
Skidmore, Kathryn 69,193
Skillicorn, Glenna 69
Slate, Lloyd 69,176
Slocum, Charles 69
Slocum, Mark 90
Smart, Rebecca 69
Smith, Barbara 69,192
Smith, Carmella 114
Smith, Dana 69,196,207
Smith, Doris 950
Smith, George 70,115
Smith, James 90
Smith, James L. 128
Smith, Johanna 115
Smith, Kevin 115,156
Smith, Melvin 70
Smith, Nancy 70
Smith, Patricia 70
Smith, Ray 115
Smith, Susie 128
Smith, Yvonne 70
Sola, Joseph 70



Sola, Louis 115
Sorrentino, Carl 70
Sorrentino, John 90,168,199
Sosa, Steve 115,154
Spann, Pam 70,176
Spartan, JoAnne 70
Spino, Isedore 115
Sprinkle, Don 71
Sprinkle, Phyllis 71,176
Squire, Pam 71,140
Stack, Susan 90
Stacy, Rita 71
Stallings, Josiah 71
Stanley, Terry 176
Stathas, Linda 15,71
Statin, Larry 71
Steiner, Jack 90,195
Sterne, Ellen 90,193
Steward, Eva 71
steward, Rhonda 71
tewart, Ernie 115
tewart, Cheryl 72
tewart, Kathyrn 72,140,186
stewart, Kenny 72
Stewart, Steve 154
Stock, Amy 115
Stover, Ed 90
Stover, John 155
Stringfellow, Deborah 128
Strode, Sherri 72
Strohm, Paul 115
Strohm, Paula 90
Sullins, Gary 115
Sullins, Virginia 72,177
Sutton, Steve 115
Swinney, Diane 90

-T-

Tairt, Vicki 115

Tanner, Deborah 72
Tarantino, Angela 115
Tarwater, Rex 90,141,146
Taylor, Robbie 72,176
Taylor, Sharon 72
Termini, Georgianna 72,210
Terranella, Joesph 73,176
Teranella, Victor 115

Testa, Marilyn 90
Tetlow, Debra 90,186,189
Thixton, Kathy 73,168,193
Thomas, Jack 90,168,182
Thomas, Terri 115
Thompson, Joe 950,168,189
Thompson, Margaret 115,140
Tice, Lela 115
Tinoco, Lillian 128
Tishinski, Cindy 73
Titone, Frank 115
Todd, Shawn 73
Tolentino, Almerito 73,140,
141,165,169,175,194
Tospero, Kevin 155
Toth, Mary 128
Triano, Sajohnna 115,184,197
Trigg, Peggy 73,177,193
Triggs, Gary 115
Troncoso, Valerie 165,197
Trotter, Janice 90
Truzolino, Theresa 73
Turner, Patti 73,176
Turner, Richard 73,176
Turnover, Mona 128
Twigger, Brenda 128

-U-
Umberione, Phillip 115
V-

Vail, Paula 115

Valenti, Maria 74

Valla, Leo 90

Van Alst, Anna 128

Van Kirk, Thomas 115

Vanness, Raymond 38,74,146,
146,168

Van Stratton, Vernon 115

Van Winkle, Larry 115

Vardy, Janice 74

Vardy, Richard 90

Vasquez, Shareen 90

Vaughn, William 74,147

Velasquez, Randy 74,164,165

Venturine, Kathy 74,176

Vermillion, Jonasine 74
Vernassie, Steve 115
Vigliaturo, James 74
Vineyard, Jackie 115
Vogliardo, Carmen 90,201
Vogt, Danny 90,195

-W-

Waggoner, Tracy 91,186,201
Ward, Earl 91
Warias, Udo 74,168,199
Warren, Chris 75
Washelesky, Nina 75
Watson, Fred 154
Watson, Kevin 156
Weant, Rex 75
Weehunt, Dennis 140
Welchert, David 91
Wellendorf, Deborah 128
White, Ronnie R. 75
Whitewater, Donna 193
Whitewater Linda 75,176,193
Williams, Ava 75
Williams, Diana 91,197
Williams, James 91
Williams, Martha 75
Willingham, Susan 91
Wilson, Donna 177
Wilson, Elizabeth 91
Wilson, Marlette 75
Wilson, Nancy 76
Wilson, Rose 91,177
Windham, Jacob 76,176
Winkelman, Anna 76
Wolf, Michael 91
Woodard, Toni 164,165
Woodruff, Kathleen 91,193
Wright, David 76
Wright, Gerald 91
Wuerderman, Pam 76,168,185,
200,209
Wyka, Chris 76,201
Wymore, Leanne 76

o

Zicarelli, Carl 91









NORtHEaS+ VINta0E VIKING

NORtHEaSt Vikino CrEED

Northeast Liee

vietyr irally st alioga
hanll Tive MRy e Mowiih
n bee s wend and! et
shall gon t Tallesd of 1my o
the tseet of y thouaht
the fruset ol my comescien
snd Ve whwie of sy 'ty
I3 vitory vr fedeut

() the faith
»

Pledge of Allegiance

| pledge sllegianes to Uin fag of L
"nitedl States of Amerss snd o the
lapuliie, for which B Mands. one
ration sader God, Indivisibie, Wha

1Liherty. nud jmatios for ol












